The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens YouGov

List of Tables

1. Direction of COUNIIY| . . . . . . . L o 2

[2A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald TrUMP| . . . . . . . o o o o e e e e e e e e e e e e 3
2B. Favorability of Elected Officials —JD Vance| . . . . . . . . . . .. e 4

2C. Favorability of Electe icials —Mike Johnson . . . . . . . L L e 5

2D. Favorabllity of Electe iclals —dJdonn Thune|. . . . . . . o o e e e e e e 6

. Favorabllity of Electe iclals — ChuCK SChUMEI| . . . . . e e e e 7

2F. Favorability of Electe icials — Hakeem Jeffries| . . . . . . . . L e 8

3A. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk| . . . . . . . . .. . e 9

3B. Favorability of Public Figures — Linda McMahon| . . . . . . . . . .. 10

3C. Favorability of Public Figures — Gavin Newsom| . . . . . . . . . .. 11

3D. Favorability of Public Figures — Andrew CUOMO . . . . . . . . . . . . e e 12

[4A Favorability of World Leaders — Volodymyr Zelensky| . . . . . . . . . . . . e 13
| 4B. Favorability of World Leaders — Justin Trudeau| . . . . . . . . . . L e 14
| 4C. Favorability of World Leaders — Claudia Sheinbaum Pardo|. . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e 15
|5A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the eCOnNOMY . . . . . . . . L L e e 16
5B. Issue Importance — Immigration . . . . . . . . . . 17

5C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

oD. Issue Importance — Foreign POlICY| . . . . . . . . . . L L 19

5E. Issue Importance — National Security| . . . . . . . . o e e e 20

5F Issue Importance — EdUCAtiON . . . . . . . . . L 21

5@G. Issue Importance — Health care| . . . . . . . . e e e e e e 22

| 5H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending| . . . . . . . . . o e e e e 23
[Bl. Issue Importance — ADOrtion . . . . . . . L 24
5J. Issue Importance — Civil rights . . . . . . . . . . . L e 25

5K. Issue Importance — Civil lIDerties| . . . . . . . o e e e 26

S5L. Issue Importance — GUNS|. . . . . . . o L e e e e 27

[BMLISSUE IMPOTTANGE — GTIME. . « « « o o o e e e e e e e e e 28
5N IS5U6 IMPOMance — CHMINAIJUSTICE TETOTMT . - - . .« o o o o oo e e e e e e e 29
50. 185U6 IMPOTTaNce — INTAHONIDIICES| - . - « - « « v e o e e e e e e e e e e 30
|6. Most Important Issue| . . . . . . . L 31
| 7. President Trump Job Approvall . . . . . o 0 33
8A. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy|. . . . . . . . o L e e e e 34

8B. Trump Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment| . . . . . . . . . . . . . e e e 35

[8C. Trump Issue Approval — Healtn Care . . . . . . . . . . . o e e e e 36
8D. Trump Issue Approval — Taxes and government Spending| . . . . . . . . . . . . L e 37

[BE. TrUmp 19508 ADDTOVA — ABOTION - - + + -+« + o o o e e e e e e e 38




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens YouGov
|8F Trump Issue Approval — GUNS . . . . . . . L 39
8G. Trump Issue Approval — Crime|. . . . . . o L e e 40
[8H. Trump Tssue Approval — Inflalion/PriCes| . . . . . . o o v e i e e e e e e e e e e 41
9. Approval of U.S. CONGress| . . . . . . . . . . o e 42
[70. Approval of the Supreme Court of the UNMEA STAIES . - - . .« « « o o o o ot e e e e e e e e e e e 43
[T1. Trump Cares aboui People LIKE YOU . . . . . . . o o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 44
12. Trump Leadership ADIlItIies . . . . . . . . 45
13. Trend of ECONOMY . . . . . L e e 46
14. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . 47
[15. Personal Financial Prospective] . . . . . . . . . . 48
16. Economy Shrinking or Growing| . . . . . . o . o o 0 i e e e e e 49
17, Are We In @ BECESSION . . . . o o o e e e e e e e e e e e 50
|18. Recession Likely In 12 Months| . . . . . . L o 51
19. National Unemployment Problem| . . . . . . . . . .. 52
20. Knowledge of Direction of Previous Month’s Unemployment Rate] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . e 53
21.Jobs INCreasing| . . . . . . L e 54
|22, Gas Prices Six Months from NOWI . . . . . . o o o o 55
[23. Inflation Six Months from NOW|. . . . . . . . . L e 56
|24. Personal Impact of Inflation] . . . . . . o o e 57
[25. Enoughto Pay Bills this Month| . . . . . . . . . . e 58
|26. Worried about Losing Job| . . . . . . . o 59
[27.dob Availability . . . . . . 60
28. Happy With JoOb|. . . . . o 61
29. Inflation Change Since January 2025 . . . . . . . . . . .. e 62
30. Stock Market Change Since January 2025 . . . . . . . . . . . L 63
. President Most Responsible for Current ECONOMY . . . . . . . . L L L e e e e e e 64
32A. Support or Oppose Tariffs — Imposing a 25% tariff on goods imported from Mexico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . e 65
32B. Support or Oppose Tariffs — Imposing a 25% tariff on goods imported from Canada . . . . . . ... ... .. ... ... ... ... .. ... .. ... ... 66
33. larifts Impact on Consumer Prices| . . . . . . . . . . . 67
(34 Tariffs Help or HUMTEMPIOYET] . . . . . . o o o e e e e e e e e e e e 68
35. Tariffs Increase or Decrease PriCeS|. . . . . . . . o o o i e 69
36. Tariffs Help or Hurt Average American . . . . . . . . . . . . . . e 70
[37A. Support U.S. Expansion By Military Force — The Panama Canall . . . . . . . . . . . . . o i e e e e e e e e e 71
37B. Support U.S. Expansion By Military Force — Greenland|. . . . . . . . . . . . e 72
37C. Support U.S. Expansion llitary Force — Canadal . . . . . . . . L e e e e e e e 73
38. Sympathize with Russia or UKraing| . . . . . . . o e e e e e e 74
139. Military Aid 1o UKraing| . . . . . . o e e e e 75
|40. Heard about Trump-Zelensky Meetingl . . . . . . . . . e 76




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens YouGov
[41. Did Zelensky Disrespect Trump . . . . . . . . L L L e 77
[42. Did Trump Disrespect Zelensky . . . . . . . . 78
143. Watched Trump AdAress| . . . . . . o o e e e e e e 79

44. Reaction to Trump Address| . . . . . . . . . . . e 80
. Gomparison of Trump’s PEECN| . . . o e e e e e e e 81
46. Children Under 18] . . . . . . . . L e 82
[47. Childrenin K-12 SCNOO0IS . . . . . . o o o e e 83
48. Children’s SChool Type| . . . . . o e 84
[49. Rate Public Schools in U.S.J . . . . . . . e 85
[50. Rate Public Schools In CommuNIty| . . . . . . . . . . e e e e 86
51A. Federal Spending on Education — College financial support] . . . . . . . . . e e 87
51B. Federal Spending on Education — Low-income schools . . . . . . . . . . . .. . 88
51C. Federal Spending on Education — Special education| . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 89
51D. Federal Spending on Education — Vocational and career training|. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ... 90
51E. Federal Spending on Education — School safety|. . . . . . . . . . . . . e 91
51F. Federal Spending on Education — Teacher training| . . . . . . . . . . . . L e e 92
51G. Federal Spending on Education — Early childhood education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93
52. Support Eliminating the Department of Education] . . . . . . . L 94
53. Eliminating Department of Education Help or Hurt Local Schools|. . . . . . . . . . . . 95
[B47EverOWned Cryplo] . . . . o o o o e e e 96
55. Regulation of CryptoCUITENCY| . . . . . o o o ot e e e e e e e 97
56. Legitimacy Cryptocurrency Companies|. . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. 98
57. Support Federal Government Investing Taxpayer Money in Cryptocurrency| . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . 99




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 36% 43% 29% 38% 21% 28% 3%  32%  37%  40%  34% 40% 42%
Off on the wrong track 52% 45% 58% 50% 66% 57% 49%  55% 52% 51%  53% 50% 49%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 15% 17% 13% 11% 10% 14% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,699) (810) (889) (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (400) (628) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Generally headed in the right direction 36% 9% 73% 39% 12% 271%  71% 11% 26%  70% 9% 24% 69%
Off on the wrong track 52% 87% 18% 52% 86% 56% 18% 82% 56%  19% 85% 49% 20%
Not sure 12% 4% 9% 8% 2% 17% 12% 8% 18% 10% 6% 27% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (707) (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499) (612) (625) (462) (771) (308) (620)
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2A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 29% 34% 25% 34% 10% 22% 28%  27% 30% 37%  26% 33% 29%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 14% 19% 17% 21% 11% 19% 16% 18%
Favorable 47% 53% 41% 52% 27% 36% 43% 44% 51% 48% 45% 50% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable % 6% 8% 5% 8% 12% 10% 9% 3% 5% 8% 5% 6%
Very unfavorable 44% 40% 48% 40% 61% 48% 43%  43% 45%  45%  43% 43% 45%
Unfavorable 50% 45% 55% 46% 69% 60% 53% 51% 48% 51% 51% 48% 51%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,695) (807) (888) (1,077) (226) (233) (358) (359) (578) (400) (628) (487) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 29% 3% 68% 33% 5% 22% 63% 2% 20% 66% 2% 17% 63%
Somewhat favorable 17% 3% 23% 15% 2% 20%  26% 6% 22%  23% 5% 28% 24%
Favorable 47% 6% 91% 48% 7% 41% 89% 8% 42%  89% 7% 45% 87%
Somewhat unfavorable % 5% 4% 6% 5% 9% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 44% 88% 4% 45% 86% 46% 7% 86% 42% % 86% 34% 6%
Unfavorable 50% 93% 9% 51% 91% 55% 11% 91% 52% 11% 91% 45% 12%
Don’t know 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 7% 0% 1% 10% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,695) (705) (624) (1,529) (526) (558) (498) (610) (624) (461) (769) (307) (619)
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2B. Favorability of Elected Officials — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Gender Race

Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 4564 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

26%
15%
40%
8%
40%
48%
12%

29% 22% 30% 8% 19% 15%
17% 13% 17% 9% 10% 19%
46% 35% 47% 17% 29% 34%
11% 5% 7% 11% 10% 12%
36% 43% 38% 54% 42% 34%
47% 49% 45% 65% 53% 47%
% 16% 9% 18% 18% 19%

18% 31%  36%
17% 13% 11%
35% 44% 47%
10% 5% %
38% 43%  42%
48% 48%  49%
17% 8% 4%

22% 29% 28%

12% 16% 20%

34% 45% 48%

8% 6% 8%
37% 42% 42%

46% 47% 49%

20% 8% 3%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,694)

100%  99%  101% 100%  99% 99%
(807)  (887) (1,077) (226)  (233)  (360)

100% 100% 100%
(358) (578) (398)

99% 101% 101%

(627)  (488)  (383)

Total

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

26%
15%
40%
8%
40%
48%
12%

2024 Vote Reg Ideology
Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con
2% 62% 30% 2% 15% 62%
4% 25% 15% 5% 19% 22%
6% 87% 45% 7% 34%  85%
7% 4% % 8% 12% 3%

83% 6% 44% 82% 39% %
90% 9% 50% 90% 51% 10%
4% 4% 5% 3%  15% 6%

2% 15% 60%
4% 17% 23%
5% 31% 83%
9% 10% 5%
80% 39% 4%
89%  49% 9%
6% 20% 8%

2% 11% 57%
4% 16% 25%
6% 27% 82%
9% 11% 6%
80% 31% 4%

89% 43% 9%

5% 30% 9%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,694)

100%  101% 101%  100% 100%  100%
(705)  (623) (1,527) (527) (557)  (496)

101% 101%  100%
(611)  (623)  (460)

100%  99%  101%
(770)  (307)  (617)
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2C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 16% 9% 14% 4% 8% 5% 8% 12% 24% 11% 15% 14%
Somewhat favorable 18% 24% 13% 19% 14% 16% 20% 12% 21% 17% 15% 20% 20%
Favorable 30% 39% 22% 33% 18% 25% 25% 21% 33% 41% 26% 35% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12%  10%  10% 9% 8% 10% 17%
Very unfavorable 28% 29% 27% 28% 32% 29% 22%  26% 29% 3% 26% 28% 29%
Unfavorable 38% 42% 35% 38% 44% 39% 34% 36% 39% 44% 34% 39% 46%
Don’t know 32% 19% 43% 28% 38% 37% 41%  44% 28%  15%  40% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,695) (808) (887) (1,078) (226) (232) (360) (357) (578) (400) (626) (488) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 12% 2% 30% 14% 1% 6% 31% 1% 5% 31% 1% 3% 28%
Somewhat favorable 18% 6% 32% 19% 5% 17%  32% 5% 19%  29% 4% 20% 30%
Favorable 30% 8% 62% 34% 6% 23% 63% 6% 24% 60% 6% 23% 58%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 8% 13% 9% 9% 12% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 28% 60% 6% 32% 60% 25% 6% 53% 29% 4% 56% 20% 4%
Unfavorable 38% 72% 17% 43% 73% 38% 14% 66% 38% 13% 68% 29% 13%
Don’t know 32% 20% 21% 23% 21% 39% 23% 29% 38% 27% 27% 48% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,695) (706) (625) (1,529) (526) (556) (499) (610) (623) (462) (769) (307) (619)
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2D. Favorability of Elected Officials — John Thune
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5%  12% 4% 7% 4%
Somewhat favorable 13% 18% 7% 14% 9% 11% 16% 8% 13% 14% 9% 15% 21%
Favorable 18% 24% 12% 19% 13% 14% 18% 10% 18% 26% 13% 21% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 13% 20% 16% 10% 14% 15% 14% 12% 16% 14%
Unfavorable 25% 27% 22% 24% 32% 26% 19% 26% 25% 28% 22% 27% 27%
Don’t know 58% 49% 66% 57% 56% 60% 63% 64% 57% 46% 65% 52% 48%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,692) (806) (886) (1,074) (226) (233) (359) (358) (576) (399) (625) (486) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very favorable 5% 1% 13% 6% 1% 2% 13% 1% 2% 12% 1% 1% 11%
Somewhat favorable 13% 6% 25% 15% 5% 12% 23% 5% 11% 22% 5% 8% 22%
Favorable 18% 7% 38% 21% 6% 14% 36% 6% 13% 34% 6% 10% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 18% 11% 12% 16% 11% 7% 15% 9% 9% 15% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 14% 27% 7% 16% 25% 12% 6% 24% 13% 6% 24% 12% 5%
Unfavorable 25% 45% 18% 29% 42% 23% 13% 39% 22% 15% 39% 18% 13%
Don’t know 58% 48% 44% 50% 52% 63% 51% 56% 65% 51% 55% 72% 53%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,692) (705) (622) (1,526) (526) (555) (497) (611) (622) (459) (769) (306) (617)
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2E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% 8% 7% 7% 14% 6% 8% 6% 5%  11% 5% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 15% 18% 24% 13% 16%  14%  19% 22% 18% 19% 19%
Favorable 25% 28% 22% 25% 39% 20% 23% 20% 25% 33% 23% 27% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 17% 18% 16% 12% 11% 12% 14% 21%
Very unfavorable 32% 37% 27% 36% 14% 26% 14%  28% 39% 43% 28% 34% 34%
Unfavorable 46% 52% 40% 50% 29% 43% 32% 44% 51% 55% 41% 48% 54%
Don’t know 29% 19% 38% 25% 32% 38% 44%  36% 24%  13%  36% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,695) (810) (885) (1,078) (225) (233) (360) (357) (578) (400) (625) (489) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable % 16% 2% 8% 18% 7% 1%  18% 3% 3% 15% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 35% 6% 19% 31% 22% 6%  31% 17% 6% 33% 11% 6%
Favorable 25% 51% 8% 28% 48%  29% 7% 49%  20% 9% 48% 13% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 20% 13% 16% 17% 17% 11% 15% 16% 11% 17% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 32% 13% 63% 38% 13% 22% 63% 11% 28% 56% 12% 26% 55%
Unfavorable 46% 33% 76% 54% 30% 39% 74% 26% 44% 67% 28% 40% 67%
Don’t know 29% 16% 16% 19% 22% 32% 19% 25% 36% 24% 24% 47% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,695) (705) (625) (1,529) (527) (556) (499) (610) (623) (462) (769) (306) (620)
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2F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 9% 8% 7% 16% % 3% % 8%  15% 6% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 15% 16% 30% 19% 20% 15% 19% 18% 1% 18% 21%
Favorable 26% 30% 22% 24% 45% 26% 23% 22% 26% 33% 23% 27% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 11% 6% 10% 9% 11% 10% 12% 8% 12% 16%
Very unfavorable 23% 28% 18% 25% 11% 20% 12% 19% 21%  31% 20% 25% 26%
Unfavorable 33% 40% 27% 36% 18% 30% 22% 30% 37% 43% 28% 37% 42%
Don'’t know 40% 29% 51% 40% 37% 44% 55% 48% 37% 24% 48% 35% 27%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,695) (809) (886) (1,078) (226) (232) (359) (358) (578) (400) (625) (489) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 8% 22% 1% 10% 21% 7% 1% 21% 4% 1% 18% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 18% 32% 9% 19% 33% 22% 5%  28% 18% 9% 31% 13% 8%
Favorable 26% 54% 11% 30% 54%  29% 6% 49% 22% 10% 49% 15% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 8% 10% 13% 9% 8% 13%
Very unfavorable 23% 8% 50% 28% 7% 13% 49% 6% 20% 42% 6% 19% 42%
Unfavorable 33% 20% 61% 40% 17% 24% 62% 14% 30% 55% 15% 28% 54%
Don’t know 40% 26% 29% 30% 29% 47% 33% 37% 48% 35% 36% 58% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,695) (706) (625) (1,529) (527) (556) (498) (610) (623) (462) (769) (307) (619)
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3A. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race

Age

Income

30-44 4564 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29
Very favorable 23% 30% 17% 25% 11% 19% 18% 21% 23% 30% 21% 26% 26%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 17% 20% 11% 14% 19% 18% 20% 14% 1% 19% 20%
Favorable 41% 49% 33% 45% 22% 32% 36% 39% 43% 45% 39% 46% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 12% 8% 15% 15% 18% 9% 8% 6% 11% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 43% 38% 47% 41% 53% 46% 37%  40%  46%  46%  42% 41% 42%
Unfavorable 53% 46% 58% 49% 68% 61% 55% 49% 55% 52% 52% 50% 53%
Don’t know 6% 5% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8%  12% 3% 4% 9% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,692) (806) (886) (1,073) (226) (234) (359) (359) (578) (396) (624) (488) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 23% 3% 52% 25% 4% 15%  51% 4% 15%  50% 4% 13% 47%
Somewhat favorable 18% 5% 29% 18% 5% 21%  29% 5% 18%  30% 5% 19% 30%
Favorable 41% 8% 81% 43% 10% 36% 80% 10% 32% 80% 9% 33% 77%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 8% 9% 5% 14% 8% % 13% 9% 6% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 43% 83% 7% 44% 83% 43% 9% 80% 44% % 82% 35% %
Unfavorable 53% 90% 15% 54% 87% 57% 17% 87% 57% 16% 88% 49% 19%
Don’t know 6% 1% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 11% 4% 3% 18% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,692) (705) (620) (1,525) (526) (558) (495) (610) (624) (458) (769) (308) (615)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

3B. Favorability of Public Figures — Linda McMahon
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% 9% 5% 7% 2% 7% 3% 5% 8%  12% 6% 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 14% 19% 9% 13% 15% 19% 17% 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 18%
Favorable 21% 27% 14% 20% 17% 26% 19% 18% 20% 26% 18% 23% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% % 9% 13% 11% 11%  10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 22% 22% 23% 22% 25% 19% 12%  24% 25%  26% 20% 24% 24%
Unfavorable 31% 33% 30% 31% 38% 30% 22% 34% 33% 35% 28% 33% 35%
Don’t know 48% 39% 56% 49% 45% 44% 58%  48%  47% 39% 54% 44% 38%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,692) (808) (884) (1,074) (226) (233) (359) (358) (577) (398) (624) (488) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable % 1% 17% 8% 1% 2%  18% 1% 3%  16% 1% 1% 15%
Somewhat favorable 14% 4% 27% 15% 7% 12%  23% 7% 10%  24% 6% 9% 24%
Favorable 21% 5% 45% 23% 8% 15% 41% 8% 14%  40% 7% 10% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 14% 9% 10% 12% 11% 6% 14% 6% 8% 13% 6% %
Very unfavorable 22% 47% 6% 25% 45% 21% 5% 41% 22% 5% 42% 17% 4%
Unfavorable 31% 61% 15% 35% 57% 32% 11% 55% 28% 13% 55% 23% 12%
Don’t know 48% 34% 41% 42% 35% 53% 48% 37% 58% 47% 38% 66% 49%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,692) (704) (621) (1,525) (525) (558) (496) (609) (624) (459) (768) (308) (616)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

3C. Favorability of Public Figures — Gavin Newsom
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 9% 14% 13% 9% 8% 9%  13% 7% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 15% 16% 23% 18% 18% 16% 17% 18% 15% 22% 19%
Favorable 27% 30% 24% 25% 36% 31% 26% 24% 26% 31% 22% 34% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 11% 10% 11% 12% 13%  10% 10% 11% 8% 17%
Very unfavorable 33% 39% 27% 36% 12% 31% 22%  26% 38% 42%  28% 34% 35%
Unfavorable 44% 51% 36% 47% 22% 42% 34% 40% 47% 51% 39% 43% 53%
Don’t know 30% 19% 40% 28% 42% 27% 40%  36% 26%  17%  39% 23% 16%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,694) (809) (885) (1,075) (226) (234) (359) (359) (577) (399) (624) (488) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 10% 24% 3% 12% 21% 10% 2% 23% 6% 2% 21% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 35% 5% 20% 35% 19% 5%  31% 16% 6% 32% 12% 5%
Favorable 27% 58% 8% 31% 56%  29% 7%  54%  22% 8% 52% 14% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 12% 12% 10% 14% 10% 9% 13% 10% 11% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 33% 11% 65% 37% 13% 21% 67% 10% 28% 59% 10% 27% 58%
Unfavorable 44% 24% 77% 50% 23% 35% 7% 19% 42% 69% 21% 37% 69%
Don’t know 30% 18% 15% 19% 21% 37% 17% 27% 3% 24% 27% 49% 23%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,694) (705) (622) (1,527) (526) (558) (497) (610) (624) (460) (769) (308) (617)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Favorability of Public Figures — Andrew Cuomo
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 3% 4% 3% 3% 9% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 13% 12% 21% 16% 12% 12% 14% 16% 11% 17% 14%
Favorable 17% 18% 16% 15% 30% 18% 16% 15% 17% 21% 15% 21% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 22% 14% 18% 14% 17% 14%  16% 17% 23% 16% 18% 24%
Very unfavorable 32% 39% 26% 36% 16% 29% 22% 30% 3%  37%  29% 33% 38%
Unfavorable 50% 61% 40% 55% 30% 47% 36% 46% 55% 61% 45% 51% 62%
Don’t know 33% 21% 44% 31% 40% 35% 49% 39% 28% 18%  40% 28% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,689) (806) (883) (1,073) (224) (234) (358) (356) (577) (398) (624) (485) (384)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 7% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 21% 11% 15% 18% 17% 9%  21% 11% 10% 19% 9% 10%
Favorable 17% 27% 14% 19% 24% 21% 1% 28% 12% 12% 25% 1% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 25% 17% 20% 23% 18% 16% 19% 18% 16% 21% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 32% 24% 50% 37% 27% 21% 52% 22% 30% 45% 23% 24% 46%
Unfavorable 50% 49% 67% 57% 50% 39% 68% 41% 48% 61% 44% 37% 62%
Don’t know 33% 25% 19% 24% 26% 40% 22% 31% 40% 27% 31% 52% 26%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,689) (703) (620) (1,522) (525) (556) (495) (608) (623) (458) (766) (308) (615)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Favorability of World Leaders — Volodymyr Zelensky
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 25% 26% 25% 27% 25% 23% 18% 20% 29% 33% 21% 31% 27%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 17% 22% 12% 19% 16% 19% 16% 17% 16% 24%
Favorable 43% 45% 1% 44% 46% 35% 36% 36% 48% 49% 38% 47% 51%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 16% 10% 15% 17% 12% 15% 17% 12% 18% 19%
Very unfavorable 21% 23% 18% 22% 11% 23% 12% 21% 22% 25% 21% 19% 19%
Unfavorable 36% 41% 31% 38% 21% 38% 30% 32% 38% 42% 34% 37% 38%
Don’t know 22% 14% 29% 18% 32% 27% 34% 31% 15% 9% 29% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,697) (810) (887) (1,079) (227) (233) (360) (358) (580) (399) (628) (488) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very favorable 25% 56% 5% 29% 56% 26% 3% 50% 23% 5% 52% 12% 5%
Somewhat favorable 17% 23% 15% 19% 16% 20% 18% 18% 18% 16% 18% 18% 16%
Favorable 43% 79% 19% 49% 72% 46% 21% 68% 1% 21% 71% 31% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 4% 26% 15% 7% 13% 27% 5% 13% 27% 7% 10% 27%
Very unfavorable 21% 6% 42% 23% 7% 16% 39% 8% 19% 34% 7% 19% 35%
Unfavorable 36% 10% 68% 39% 14% 29% 66% 14% 32% 61% 14% 28% 61%
Don’t know 22% 10% 12% 13% 14% 25% 13% 19% 27% 18% 15% 41% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,697) (706) (625) (1,530) (526) (559) (498) (611) (625) (461) (770) (308) (619)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Favorability of World Leaders — Justin Trudeau
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 19% 18% 19% 18% 25% 19% 12% 10% 21%  30%  15% 22% 23%

Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 18% 22% 24% 11% 21%  22%  20% 19% 21% 20% 21%
Favorable 39% 41% 36% 40% 49% 30% 32% 32% 41% 50% 36% 43% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 11% 10% 15% 16% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 17%
Very unfavorable 25% 33% 18% 27% 7% 26% 13% 25% 30% 29% 21% 26% 26%
Unfavorable 37% 46% 28% 38% 17% 41% 28% 35% 41% 40% 31% 37% 43%
Don'’t know 24% 13% 35% 22% 34% 28% 39% 33% 18% 10% 33% 21% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (808) (888) (1,077) (227) (234) (360) (358) (578) (400) (627) (489) (384)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 19% 44% 3% 22% 41% 19% 4%  40% 14% 4% 39% 8% 4%
Somewhat favorable 20% 31% 12% 21% 29% 22% 12% 25% 22% 13% 29% 18% 13%
Favorable 39% 75% 15% 43% 70% 41% 16% 65% 36% 17% 67% 26% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 7% 18% 13% 8% 12% 15% 8% 11% 15% 8% 9% 16%
Very unfavorable 25% 4% 55% 28% 5% 17% 53% 4% 23% 47% 4% 22% 48%
Unfavorable 37% 11% 73% 41% 14% 30% 69% 12% 34% 63% 12% 32% 64%
Don’t know 24% 14% 12% 16% 16% 30% 15% 22% 30% 20% 20% 42% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (1,696) (706) (623) (1,529) (527) (558) (497) (612) (624) (460) (771)  (308)  (617)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Favorability of World Leaders — Claudia Sheinbaum Pardo
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 18% 9% 8% 9%  16% 10% 11% 12%
Somewhat favorable 13% 17% 9% 12% 14% 14% 16% 11% 11% 16% 9% 17% 16%
Favorable 23% 26% 21% 22% 23% 32% 25% 19% 20% 32% 20% 28% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% % 8% 10% 11% 10% 8% 7%  13% 8% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 9% 12% 6% 9% 7% 13% 7% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 9%
Unfavorable 18% 23% 13% 17% 17% 24% 17% 16% 18% 21% 18% 17% 21%
Don’t know 59% 51% 66% 61% 60% 44% 58%  65% 62% 47%  63% 55% 51%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,694) (808) (886) (1,075) (226) (234) (360) (358) (578) (398) (626) (489) (383)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 11% 25% 3% 13% 27% 8% 1% 20% 10% 2% 22% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 19% 11% 14% 16% 16% 10% 16% 13% 9% 18% 10% 9%
Favorable 23% 44% 14% 26% 43% 24% 1% 37% 24% 11% 40% 14% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 15% 10% 6% 8% 14% 6% % 14% 5% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 9% 3% 16% 10% 4% 6% 17% 4% 8% 14% 3% 9% 14%
Unfavorable 18% 9% 31% 20% 9% 14% 31% 10% 15% 29% 9% 16% 28%
Don’t know 59% 47% 55% 54% 48% 63% 58% 54% 61% 60% 51% 70% 60%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,694) (704) (624) (1,527) (523) (558) (499) (608) (625) (461) (767) (308) (619)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

5A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 76% 77% 75% 74% 83% 79% 3% 74% 80% 76% 75% 74% 78%

Somewhat Important 21% 20% 23% 24% 14% 18% 24%  23%  18% 23% 22% 24% 20%
Important 98% 97% 98% 97% 98% 97% 97% 97% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98%
Not very Important 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Unimportant 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not Important 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,698) (810) (888) (1,079) (226) (234) (360) (359) (580) (399) (628) (489) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 76% 75% 82% 7% 2% 70% 84% 76% 71% 81% 2% 75% 81%

Somewhat Important 21% 23% 17% 21% 26% 27% 5% 22%  24% 18% 26% 21% 18%
Important 98% 98% 99% 98% 98% 97% 99% 99% 96%  98% 97% 96% 99%

Not very Important 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1%

Unimportant 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not Important 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1%

Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,698) (706)  (625) (1,531) (527) (558) (499) (611) (625) (462) (770) (308) (620)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

5B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 51% 50% 52% 52% 38% 50% 43%  46% 53% 61% 52% 49% 50%
Somewhat Important 32% 33% 32% 31% 45% 30% 43%  30% 28% 30% 30% 33% 36%
Important 83% 83% 83% 83% 83% 80% 86% 76% 81% 92% 82% 82% 86%
Not very Important 13% 11% 14% 13% 14% 14% 11%  19%  13% 7%  13% 16% 12%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 1% 5% 2% 2%
Not Important 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 20% 14% 24% 19% 8% 18% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,698) (809) (889) (1,078) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (399) (627) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 51% 33% 78% 54% 33% 42% 78% 37% 44% 2% 33% 44% 2%
Somewhat Important 32% 38% 17% 30% 39% 38% 18% 39% 31% 21% 41% 37% 21%
Important 83% 72% 95% 85% 72% 81% 95% 76% 80% 93% 74% 80% 94%
Not very Important 13% 24% 3% 13% 20% 16% 3% 18% 15% 5% 21% 13% 5%
Unimportant 4% 4% 2% 3% % 3% 1% 6% 5% 2% 5% % 2%
Not Important 17% 28% 5% 15% 28% 19% 5% 24% 20% 7% 26% 20% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,698) (707) (625) (1,531) (527) (558) (499) (612) (624) (462) (771) (307) (620)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

5C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 38% 48% 41% 56% 44% 53%  45%  36% @ 42%  44% 42% 45%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 26% 25% 32% 30% 24%  31% 29% 22%  31% 24% 21%
Important 70% 65% 75% 66% 88% 75% 77% 76% 65% 64% 75% 66% 67%
Not very Important 15% 16% 15% 17% % 11% 15% 14% 15% 17% 13% 18% 16%
Unimportant 15% 20% 10% 17% 5% 14% 8% 10% 20% 19% 12% 17% 17%
Not Important 30% 35% 25% 34% 12% 25% 23% 24% 35% 36% 25% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,699) (810) (889) (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (400) (628) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 43% 1% 16% 42% 74% 44% 15% 71% 44% 17% 69% 45% 17%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 24% 26% 22% 32% 24% 23% 30% 26% 24% 32% 27%
Important 70% 95% 41% 68% 9% 76% 39% 94% 74% 43% 93% 76% 43%
Not very Important 15% 4% 26% 15% 4% 14% 27% 4% 13% 27% 5% 10% 28%
Unimportant 15% 1% 34% 16% 0% 10% 34% 2% 13% 30% 2% 14% 29%
Not Important 30% 5% 59% 32% 4% 24% 61% 6% 26% 57% 7% 24% 57%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,699) (707) (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499) (612) (625) (462) (771) (308) (620)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

5D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 50% 54% 48% 52% 46% 47% 39% 42% 56% 64%  43% 55% 58%
Somewhat Important 36% 36% 37% 36% 38% 36% 46% 33% 37% 31% 42% 33% 33%
Important 87% 89% 85% 88% 85% 83% 84% 75% 92% 94% 85% 87% 91%
Not very Important 11% 8% 13% 10% 10% 12% 14%  20% 6% 4%  12% 11% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Not Important 13% 11% 15% 12% 15% 17% 16%  25% 8% 6% 15% 13% 9%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (810) (889) (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (400) (628) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 50% 60% 59% 58% 57% 46% 55% 56% 44% 52% 54% 40% 52%
Somewhat Important 36% 32% 33% 33% 2%  40% 37% 33% 38% 3% 35% 37% 37%
Important 87% 93% 92% 91% 89% 85% 92% 89% 83% 89% 89% 78% 89%
Not very Important 11% 6% 8% 8% 9% 13% 7% 8% 14% 10% 8% 18% 10%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1%
Not Important 13% 7% 8% 9% 11% 15% 8% 11% 17% 11% 11% 22% 11%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (707) (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499) (612) (625) (462) (771) (308) (620)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

5E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Income

<50K

50-100K

100k +

68%
26%

95%

3%
2%
5%

70%
23%

93%

5%
1%

7%

70%
26%
96%
3%
1%
4%

99%
(627)

99%

(489)

100%
(386)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

61%
31%
92%
%
2%
8%

62%
29%

91%

6%
3%
9%

81%
16%

98%

2%
1%
2%

Total
Very Important 69%
Somewhat Important 25%
Important 94%
Not very Important 5%
Unimportant 1%
Not Important 6%
Totals 100%
Unweighted N (1,698)

Total
Very Important 69%
Somewhat Important 25%
Important 94%
Not very Important 5%
Unimportant 1%
Not Important 6%
Totals 100%

Unweighted N (1,698)

Gender Race
Male Female White Black
68% 71% 71% 72%
25% 24% 24% 22%
93% 95% 95% 94%
5% 4% 4% 5%
2% 1% 1% 1%
7% 5% 5% 6%
100% 100% 100%  100%
(809) (889) (1,078) (227)
2024 Vote Reg
Harris Trump  Voters Lib
65% 83% 73% 57%
28% 15% 22% 30%
93% 98% 95% 88%
5% 2% 4% 9%
1% 0% 1% 4%
7% 2% 5% 12%
99% 100% 100% 100%
(706) (625) (1,531)  (526)

101%
(770)

100%
(308)

100%
(620)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

5F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Income

<50K

50-100K

100k +

68%
23%

91%

%
2%
9%

65%
31%

95%

3%
2%

5%

65%
29%

94%

5%
1%
6%

100%
(628)

101%
(489)

100%
(386)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

75%
21%
95%
3%
2%
5%

61%
30%

91%

6%
2%
9%

61%
31%

92%

%
1%
8%

Total
Very Important 67%
Somewhat Important 27%
Important 93%
Not very Important 5%
Unimportant 2%
Not Important 7%
Totals 101%
Unweighted N (1,699)

Total
Very Important 67%
Somewhat Important 27%
Important 93%
Not very Important 5%
Unimportant 2%
Not Important 7%
Totals 101%

Unweighted N (1,699)

Gender Race
Male Female White Black
63% 70% 66% 7%
30% 23% 27% 18%
93% 93% 92% 95%
5% 5% 6% 5%
2% 1% 2% 0%
7% 7% 8% 5%
100% 99% 101%  100%
(810) (889) (1,079) (227)
2024 Vote Reg
Harris Trump  Voters Lib
78% 60% 68% 79%
17% 33% 25% 18%
95% 92% 94% 97%
4% 7% 5% 2%
1% 1% 1% 1%
5% 8% 6% 3%
100% 101% 99% 100%
(707) (625) (1,532) (527)

101%
(771)

99%
(308)

100%
(620)
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5G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender

Race

Income

Male

Female

Black

<50K 50-100K

100k +

71%
24%

95%

3%
2%
5%

82%
17%
98%

2%
0%

2%

87%
10%

96%

2%
1%
4%

82% 72%
14% 26%

96% 98%

3% 2%
1% 1%
4% 2%

71%
26%
97%
2%
1%
3%

100%
(810)

101%
(889)

100%
(227)

100%  101%
(628)  (489)

100%
(386)

2024 Vote

Party ID with Leaners

Harris

Trump

Lib

Lean D Ind

Lean R

90%
9%
99%
1%
0%
1%

67%
27%

94%

5%
1%
6%

91%
8%
99%
1%
0%
1%

87% 75%
13% 20%

100% 95%

67%
28%

95%

4%
1%
5%

Total
Very Important 76%
Somewhat Important 20%
Important 97%
Not very Important 2%
Unimportant 1%
Not Important 3%
Totals 99%
Unweighted N (1,699)

Total
Very Important 76%
Somewhat Important 20%
Important 97%
Not very Important 2%
Unimportant 1%
Not Important 3%
Totals 99%

Unweighted N (1,699)

100%
(707)

100%
(625)

100%
(527)

0% 3%

0% 2%
0% 5%
100%  100%
(771)  (308)

100%
(620)
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5H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 66% 67% 64% 65% 63% 67% 58% 58% 69% 7%  66% 65% 64%

Somewhat Important 27% 25% 30% 27% 28% 29% 31%  33% 26% 20% 27% 31% 28%
Important 93% 92% 94% 93% 92% 96% 89% 90% 95% 98% 93% 95% 93%
Not very Important 5% 6% 5% 6% % 2% 9% % 5% 2% 5% 4% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Not Important 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 4% 1% 10% 5% 2% 7% 5% 7%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,698) (809) (889) (1,078) (227) (234) (360) (359) (579) (400) (627) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 66% 51% 82% 67% 52% 62% 83% 58% 60% 80% 55% 60% 80%

Somewhat Important 27% 40% 14% 28% 37% 31% 14%  35%  30% 17% 37% 30% 17%
Important 93% 91% 96% 95% 89% 93% 97% 93% 90% 96% 91% 90% 96%

Not very Important 5% 8% 2% 4% 8% 6% 2% 6% 7% 2% 8% 7% 2%

Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Not Important 7% 9% 4% 5% 11% 7% 3% 7%  10% 4% 9% 10% 4%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%  101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,698) (706)  (625) (1,531) (526) (559) (499) (611) (625) (462) (770)  (308)  (620)
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5l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 46% 38% 54% 47% 42% 42% 4%  47%  46%  44%  45% 46% 47%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 26% 23% 34% 33% 31%  24%  24%  26% 25% 30% 21%
Important 72% 63% 80% 71% 77% 76% 79% 70% 70% 70% 71% 75% 68%
Not very Important 18% 22% 14% 19% 13% 14% 16% 21% 17% 17% 15% 17% 22%
Unimportant 10% 15% 6% 10% 11% 10% 5% 9% 13% 13% 14% 8% 10%
Not Important 28% 37% 20% 29% 23% 24% 21% 30% 30% 30% 29% 25% 32%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (810) (889) (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (400) (628) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 46% 57% 39% 49% 68% 35% 42% 62% 38% 40% 58% 37% 38%
Somewhat Important 26% 29% 22% 25% 21% 34% 20% 23% 29% 25% 25% 28% 25%
Important 72% 86% 61% 74% 89% 68% 62% 85% 67% 65% 84% 64% 64%
Not very Important 18% 9% 25% 17% 7% 21%  22% 9%  22%  20% 10% 26% 21%
Unimportant 10% 4% 14% 9% 4% 10% 16% 5% 11% 15% 6% 10% 15%
Not Important 28% 14% 39% 26% 11% 32% 38% 15% 33% 35% 16% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,699) (707) (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499) (612) (625) (462) (771) (308) (620)
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5J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Race

Income

Black

<50K

50-100K

100k +

78%
17%

95%

4%
1%
5%

64%
26%

91%

6%
3%
9%

55%
34%

90%

8%
3%

10%

59%
27%
87%
10%
4%
13%

100%
(227)

99%
(628)

100%
(489)

100%
(385)

Party ID with Leaners

Lib

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

85%
12%
97%
2%
0%
3%

80%
16%
97%
3%
1%
3%

57%
37%

94%

5%
1%
6%

44%
36%

80%

15%
5%
20%

Total
Very Important 61%
Somewhat Important 29%
Important 89%
Not very Important 8%
Unimportant 3%
Not Important 11%
Totals 101%
Unweighted N (1,698)

Total
Very Important 61%
Somewhat Important 29%
Important 89%
Not very Important 8%
Unimportant 3%
Not Important 11%
Totals 101%

Unweighted N (1,698)

99%
(527)

100%
(771)

100%
(308)

100%
(619)
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5K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
57% 56% 57% 55% 64% 57% 56%  56% 54%  61%  55% 55% 57%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 31% 29% 33% 32% 30% 33% 3%  28% 35% 26% 31% 32% 31%
Important 87% 85% 89% 87% 94% 89% 90% 84% 89% 87% 86% 88% 88%

Not very Important 9% 11% 8% 10% 2% 8% 8%  12% 7% 9% 9% 10% 10%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2%

Not Important 13% 15% 11% 13% 6% 11% 10% 16% 11% 13% 14% 12% 12%

Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,698) (809) (889) (1,078) (227) (234) (360) (359) (579) (400) (627) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 57% 73% 47% 59% 78% 53% 45% 73% 56% 42% 74% 49% 43%

Somewhat Important 31% 24% 35% 30% 19% 3%  34% 23% 31% 3% 22% 37% 37%
Important 87% 97% 82% 88% 97% 89% 78% 96% 87% 79% 96% 86% 80%

Not very Important 9% 2% 14% 9% 3% 7% 17% 3% 9% 15% 3% 8% 15%

Unimportant 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 1% 5% 5%
Not Important 13% 3% 18% 12% 3% 11% 22% 4% 13% 21% 4% 14% 20%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,698) (706)  (625) (1,531) (526) (559) (499) (611) (625) (462) (770)  (308)  (620)
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5L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 49% 46% 51% 46% 59% 46% 51%  47%  47% 51%  49% 48% 48%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 29% 31% 22% 34% 30% 25% 33% 28% 29% 31% 26%
Important 78% 75% 80% 77% 81% 80% 81% 72% 80% 79% 78% 79% 74%
Not very Important 16% 16% 16% 17% 13% 13% 18% 20% 14% 14% 15% 18% 18%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 2% 8% 6% 8% 7% 3% 8%
Not Important 22% 25% 20% 23% 19% 20% 19% 28% 20% 21% 22% 21% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (810) (889) (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (400) (628) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 49% 56% 48% 50% 55% 45% 49% 58% 42% 46% 54% 45% 45%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 28% 30% 31%  32%  25% 28% 33% 2% 30% 31% 28%
Important 78% 84% 75% 80% 86% T77% 74% 87% 75% 73% 84% 76% 73%
Not very Important 16% 11% 16% 14% 10% 18% 18% 10% 19% 18% 12% 17% 19%
Unimportant 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 9% 4% 6% 8%
Not Important 22% 16% 25% 20% 14% 23% 26% 13% 25% 27% 16% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (707) (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499) (612) (625) (462) (771) (308) (620)
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5M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 61% 61% 61% 58% 74% 59% 55%  52%  64% T72%  65% 60% 57%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 30% 32% 21% 35% 35% 3T% 29% 21% 26% 33% 31%
Important 91% 91% 91% 90% 95% 95% 90% 89% 92% 93% 91% 93% 88%
Not very Important 7% 6% 8% 8% 2% 4% 8% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6% 11%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Not Important 9% 9% 9% 10% 5% 5% 10% 11% 8% 7% 9% 7% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,698) (809) (889) (1,078) (227) (234) (360) (359) (579) (400) (628) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 61% 51% 5% 62% 47% 55% 78% 56% 54% 74% 50% 58% 73%
Somewhat Important 30% 35% 22% 30% 38% 36% 18% 34% 35% 22% 37% 33% 22%
Important 91% 87% 97% 91% 85% 92% 96% 90% 89% 95% 87% 91% 95%
Not very Important % 11% 3% % 12% 6% 4% 9% 8% 4% 10% 6% 4%
Unimportant 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Not Important 9% 13% 3% 9% 15% 8% 4% 10% 11% 5% 13% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,698) (707) (624) (1,531) (527) (558) (499) (612) (624) (462) (771) (307) (620)
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5N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 44% 43% 45% 40% 61% 49% 51% 3%  43% 49% 4% 42% 40%

Somewhat Important 39% 36% 41% 42% 34% 36% 3%  43%  39% 37%  39% 40% 39%
Important 83% 80% 87% 82% 95% 85% 88% 80% 82% 86% 85% 82% 80%

Not very Important 13% 14% 12% 15% 4% 10% 12% 16% 12% 11% 11% 15% 16%
Unimportant 4% % 1% 4% 1% 5% 1% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5%

Not Important 17% 20% 13% 18% 5% 15% 12% 20% 18% 14% 15% 18% 20%

Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,698) (809) (889) (1,078) (227) (234) (360) (359) (579) (400) (627) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 44% 46% 42% 44% 54% 38% 43% 51% 42% 42% 48% 45% 41%

Somewhat Important 39% 45% 37% 41% 38% 45% 33% 42%  42%  33% 42% 42% 34%
Important 83% 91% 78% 85% 91% 83% 76% 92% 84% 75% 90% 87% 75%

Not very Important 13% 8% 15% 12% 7% 13% 19% 7% 12%  20% 8% 9% 20%

Unimportant 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 6% 2% 5% 6%
Not Important 17% 9% 22% 15% 9% 17%  24% 8% 16% 25% 10% 13% 25%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  101%  101%

Unweighted N (1,698) (706) (625) (1,531) (526) (559) (499) (611) (625) (462) (770) (308) (620)
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50. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender

Female

<50K

100k +

82%
16%
97%

2%
0%

3%

81%
16%

97%

3%
1%
3%

75%
22%

97%

3%
0%
3%

100%
(889)

101%
(627)

100%
(386)

2024 Vote

Party ID with Leaners

Trump

Lean D

Lean R

89%
10%

99%

1%
0%
1%

73%
25%
97%
3%
0%
3%

89%
10%

98%

1%
0%
2%

Total
Very Important 80%
Somewhat Important 18%
Important 97%
Not very Important 2%
Unimportant 0%
Not Important 3%
Totals 100%
Unweighted N (1,698)

Total
Very Important 80%
Somewhat Important 18%
Important 97%
Not very Important 2%
Unimportant 0%
Not Important 3%
Totals 100%

Unweighted N (1,698)

100%
(625)

101%
(770)

100%
(620)
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6. Most Important Issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 25% 21% 29% 26% 19% 30% 24% 27% 27% 21% 28% 28% 20%
Health care 12% 11% 13% 11% 16% 13% 13% 14% 10% 11% 13% 11% 8%
Jobs and the economy 12% 14% 10% 9% 22% 12% 17%  14%  10% 6% 11% 11% 12%
Taxes and government spending 8% 10% 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% % 8%  12% 6% 5% 11%
Immigration % 9% 6% 8% 1% 8% 3% 4% 8%  14% % 8% 8%
Climate change and the environment 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7%
Civil rights 6% 4% 8% 6% 11% 6% 8% % 7% 3% 5% 7% 6%
National Security 6% 6% 6% 8% 3% 2% 4% 5% %  10% 7% 5% 6%
Abortion 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7%
Education 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 7% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Civil liberties 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Crime 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Guns 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 99%  100% 102% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,697) (808) (889) (1,078) (227) (233)  (358) (359) (580) (400) (626)  (489) (386)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Inflation/prices 25% 18% 28% 24% 15% 26% 32% 20% 24% 32% 19% 28% 31%
Health care 12% 16% 4% 10% 14% 17% 4% 12% 15% 8% 14% 17% 7%
Jobs and the economy 12% 10% 13% 11% 10% 13% 9% 11% 13% 11% 10% 16% 11%
Taxes and government spending 8% 2% 15% 9% 5% 6% 13% 3% 9% 10% 4% % 12%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Immigration % 1% 16% 8% 2% 5%  17% 2% 5%  15% 2% 4% 15%
Climate change and the environment 6% 14% 1% % 15% 6% 1%  12% % 1% 12% 6% 1%
Civil rights 6% 14% 0% 6% 12% 6% 1% 12% 6% 1% 13% 3% 1%
National Security 6% 4% 11% 7% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% 10% 3% 4% 10%
Abortion 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4%
Education 3% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1%
Civil liberties 3% 6% 1% 3% 7% 3% 1% 5% 4% 0% % 1% 1%
Crime 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Guns 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,697) (707) (625) (1,531) (527) (559) (498) (612) (623) (462) (771) (308)  (620)
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7. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Total

Gender Race

Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 4564 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

Not sure

28%
19%
47%
6%
41%
47%
6%

33% 22% 31% 10% 22% 18%
20% 19% 22% 12% 12% 24%
53% 41% 53% 22% 34% 43%
6% % 5% 9% 13% 8%
36% 45% 38% 54% 44% 37%
42% 51% 42% 63% 56% 45%
5% 8% 4% 15% 10% 12%

27% 28% 3%
18% 2%  12%
45% 49% 49%
10% 4% 4%
39%  42%  44%
48% 46%  48%
% 4% 3%

25% 31% 27%
20% 18% 23%
46% 50% 50%
6% 6% %
40% 40% 41%
45% 47% 48%
9% 3% 2%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,699)

100% 101%  100% 100%  101% 99%
(810)  (889)  (1,079) (227)  (234)  (360)

101% 100% 100%
(359) (580)  (400)

100%  98%  100%
(628)  (489)  (386)

Total

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

Not sure

28%
19%
47%
6%
41%
47%
6%

2024 Vote Reg Ideology
Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con
2% 67% 31% 4% 16% 63%
4% 25% 17% 6% 26% 25%
6% 92% 48% 9% 43% 89%
6% 4% 6% 6% 9% 4%

84% 3% 42% 83% 42% 5%
90% 7% 49% 89%  50% 9%
3% 1% 3% 2% % 2%

2% 19% 62%
5% 22% 29%
% M% 91%
7% % 4%
82% 39% 4%

89%  46% 8%

3% 13% 1%

2% 16% 59%
5% 25% 31%
7% 41% 90%
7% 8% 5%
83% 30% 4%
90% 38% 9%
4% 22% 1%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,699)

99%  100%  99%  101% 100%  99%
(707)  (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499)

99% 100% 100%
(612) (625) (462)

101%  101%  100%
(771)  (308)  (620)
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8A. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 24% 28% 20% 27% 10% 21% 14%  21%  25%  35% 22% 27% 23%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 17% 20% 17% 11% 27%  18%  20% 12%  19% 19% 22%
Approve 43% 49% 37% 47% 27% 32% 40% 40% 45% 47% 41% 47% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 16% 10% 12% 5% 5% 7% 7% 10%
Strongly disapprove 39% 35% 43% 36% 53% 43% 35% 36% 42%  43%  40% 3% 39%
Disapprove 47% 43% 51% 42% 63% 58% 45% 48% 47% 48% 47% 45% 49%
No opinion 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 15% 12% 8% 5%  12% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (807) (889) (1,078) (226)  (234)  (360) (358) (578) (400) (628)  (486)  (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 24% 2% 58% 28% 4% 14%  54% 2% 16%  53% 2% 11% 52%
Somewhat approve 19% 5% 30% 18% 6% 23%  28% 6% 22%  28% 6% 26% 29%
Approve 43% 7% 88% 46% 10% 37% 83% 9% 38% 81% 8% 37% 81%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 4% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 5% 9% 11% 5%
Strongly disapprove 39% 80% 3% 41% 79%  40% 5%  76%  41% 3% 78% 32% 4%
Disapprove 47% 89% 7% 48% 87% 50% 10% 86% 49% 8% 87% 43% 9%
No opinion 10% 4% 4% 6% 3% 14% 7% 5% 13% 10% 5% 20% 10%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (708)  (623) (1,529) (527) (557) (499) (612) (622) (462) (771) (307)  (618)
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8B. Trump Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
20% 26% 15% 23% 8% 16% 11% 18% 22%  29%  16% 24% 23%

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve 15% 17% 12% 14% 16% 13% 19% 14% 15% 10% 19% 13% 13%
Approve 35% 43% 27% 37% 24% 29% 30% 32% 38% 38% 35% 37% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 7% % 8% 6% 11% 11% 9%  10% 5% 7% 8% 6% 9%
Strongly disapprove 39% 35% 42% 37% 48% 42% 3%  38% 42%  41%  36% 39% 41%
Disapprove 46% 42% 50% 43% 59% 53% 43% 48% 47% 47%  44% 45% 49%
No opinion 19% 15% 23% 20% 17% 17% 28%  21% 15% 14%  20% 18% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,697) (808) (889) (1,078) (226) (234)  (358) (359) (580) (400) (628)  (487)  (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 20% 2% 48% 23% 4% 11% 47% 2% 12% 46% 2% 8% 45%
Somewhat approve 15% 4% 23% 14% 2% 16% 21% 4% 16% 22% 4% 21% 22%
Approve 35% 6% 71% 37% 6% 27% 68% 7% 28% 68% 5% 29% 67%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 3% % 7% 10% 5% % 9% 5% 8% 9% 6%
Strongly disapprove 39% 80% 6% 41% 81%  40% 5%  76%  39% 5% 78% 30% 5%
Disapprove 46% 88% 9% 48% 87% 50% 10% 84% 48% 10% 86% 39% 11%
No opinion 19% 6% 19% 15% 6% 23% 21% 10% 24% 22% 9% 32% 22%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,697) (708)  (625) (1,530) (527) (558) (498) (611) (624) (462) (769) (308)  (620)
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8C. Trump Issue Approval — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 17% 20% 15% 20% 11% 13% 12% 17% 17%  24% 17% 19% 17%

Somewhat approve 17% 20% 15% 17% 17% 15% 21%  18% 15% 16% 1% 18% 20%
Approve 35% 40% 30% 37% 28% 28% 32% 35% 32% 40% 34% 37% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 8% 8% % 12% 10%  12% 8% 5% 9% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 35% 44% 37% 54% 45% 34% 36% 43%  44%  39% 38% 40%
Disapprove 48% 44% 52% 45% 60% 57% 44% 48% 50% 50% 48% 48% 49%
No opinion 17% 16% 19% 18% 11% 16% 24% 17% 17%  10%  18% 15% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,691) (806) (885) (1,075) (224)  (234)  (358) (356) (578) (399) (627)  (483)  (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 17% 2% 42% 20% 4% 9% 40% 3% 9% 40% 3% 8% 37%
Somewhat approve 17% 4% 31% 17% 4% 19%  26% 3% 18%  29% 3% 21% 29%
Approve 35% 6% 73% 36% 8% 28% 66% 7% 27% 69% 6% 29% 66%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 79% 5% 41% 78%  40% 6% 79%  38% 5% 78% 31% 5%
Disapprove 48% 87% 11% 50% 86% 51% 15% 87% 47% 13% 87% 40% 14%
No opinion 17% 7% 16% 14% 6% 21% 19% 6% 25% 18% 7% 31% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,691) (704)  (622) (1,524) (527) (553) (498) (609) (621) (461) (767) (307)  (617)
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8D. Trump Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 29% 36% 23% 34% 10% 20% 16% 27% 33% 39% 2% 34% 30%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 12% 21%  17%  14% 9%  15% 14% 19%
Approve 44% 51% 38% 49% 23% 33% 37% 45% 47% 48% 42% 48% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 8% % 9% 7% 13% 8% 12% 9% 6% 4% % 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 40% 36% 43% 36% 54% 46% 36% 37% 41%  44%  39% 38% 37%
Disapprove 47% 43% 52% 43% 67% 55% 48% 47% 47% 47%  46% 46% 46%
No opinion 8% 6% 10% 8% 10% 13% 15% 9% 6% 5%  12% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101%  99%  100%  99% 100% 101% 100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,697) (808) (889) (1,078) (227) (233)  (359) (358) (580) (400) (628)  (488)  (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 29% 2% 68% 33% 3% 20%  65% 3% 21%  63% 3% 16% 63%
Somewhat approve 15% 4% 21% 14% 4% 21%  20% 7% 18% 19% 7% 21% 20%
Approve 44% 7% 89% 47% 6% 41% 86% 9% 39% 83% 9% 37% 83%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 4% 8% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9% 5% 8% 12% 5%
Strongly disapprove 40% 79% 4% 41% 80%  42% 4%  T77%  40% 5% 78% 32% 5%
Disapprove 47% 89% 9% 49% 88% 51% 10% 85% 49% 10% 86% 44% 10%
No opinion 8% 5% 2% 4% 6% 9% 5% 5% 12% 7% 5% 19% 7%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100%  99%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,697) (708)  (625) (1,531) (527) (557) (499) (610) (625) (462) (769)  (308)  (620)
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8E. Trump Issue Approval — Abortion

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 21% 25% 17% 23% 13% 15% 12%  17% 24%  28% 20% 24% 18%
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 12% 15% 8% 18% 17%  18%  16% 10% 15% 17% 18%
Approve 36% 43% 29% 38% 21% 33% 29% 35% 39% 38% 36% 41% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7%  12% 5% 6% % 6% 10%
Strongly disapprove 39% 34% 43% 36% 51% 45% 37%  35%  40%  42%  39% 37% 38%
Disapprove 46% 40% 51% 42% 61% 55% 44% 48% 44% 48%  46% 44% 48%
No opinion 18% 17% 20% 19% 18% 12% 27% 17% 16% 14%  19% 15% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,695) (808) (887) (1,076) (226)  (234)  (358) (358) (579) (400) (628)  (487)  (384)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 21% 2% 49% 23% 3% 11%  50% 4% 11%  48% 3% % 45%
Somewhat approve 15% 4% 26% 16% 3% 17% 25% 4% 15% 25% 4% 19% 25%
Approve 36% 6% 74%  39% 6% 27% T74% 8% 26% 73% 7%  26%  70%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 10% 6% 9% 7% 10% 6% 8% % % 8% 8% %
Strongly disapprove 39% 76% 4% 39% 79% 38% 4% 7%  38% 3% 76% 32% 4%
Disapprove 46% 86% 10% 48% 86% 48% 10% 86% 45% 10% 84% 40% 11%
No opinion 18% 8% 16% 13% 8% 25% 15% %  29% 17% 9% 34% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,695) (704)  (624) (1,528) (527) (557) (498) (610) (624) (461) (769) (308)  (618)
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8F. Trump Issue Approval — Guns

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 22% 25% 19% 25% 9% 18% 15% 14% 23% 35% 19% 25% 22%
Somewhat approve 16% 20% 13% 17% 14% 14% 21%  21%  16% 7%  16% 19% 16%
Approve 38% 44% 32% 42% 23% 31% 36% 35% 39% 42% 36% 44% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 7% % % 7% 10% % 9% 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 31% 27% 36% 28% 44% 36% 28% 32% 32% 34%  30% 32% 30%
Disapprove 39% 33% 43% 35% 54% 43% 36% 40% 38% 40% 37% 40% 39%
No opinion 23% 22% 24% 23% 23% 25% 28% 24% 23% 18% 2% 16% 24%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,695) (808) (887) (1,076) (226) (234)  (359) (358) (578) (400) (627)  (487)  (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 22% 2% 53% 26% 1% 13% 52% 3% 13% 49% 2% 10% 47%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 24% 15% 8% 22% 18% 7% 18%  23% 7% 19% 24%
Approve 38% 8% 78% 41% 9% 35% 71% 10% 31% 72% 10% 29% 71%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 10% 2% % 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 4% 9% 8% 4%
Strongly disapprove 31% 65% 4% 33% 67% 30% 4%  68%  26% 4% 64% 23% 4%
Disapprove 39% 75% 7% 40% 76% 37% 10% 77% 33% 8% 73% 31% 8%
No opinion 23% 17% 16% 18% 15% 28%  20% 13%  35%  20% 17% 40% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,695) (707) (623) (1,529) (527) (556) (498) (612) (622) (461)  (770) (307)  (618)
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8G. Trump Issue Approval — Crime

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 26% 30% 22% 30% 10% 22% 15% 21% 29% 37% 23% 30% 28%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 17% 20% 17% 13% 28% 20% 1% 11% 20% 18% 22%
Approve 45% 51% 39% 50% 27% 35% 43% 41% 47% 48% 43% 48% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 8% 13% 13% 11%  11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 31% 27% 34% 27% 45% 34% 29% 29% 32% 32%  30% 31% 28%
Disapprove 40% 36% 43% 35% 58% 47% 39% 41% 39% 40%  39% 41% 38%
No opinion 16% 13% 18% 15% 15% 18% 18% 18% 15% 12%  19% 12% 13%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,692) (806) (886) (1,074) (225) (234) (357) (358) (578) (399) (627) (486) (384)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 26% 2% 63% 31% 3% 16%  60% 4% 18%  56% 3% 14% 55%
Somewhat approve 19% 8% 24% 17% 8% 23%  22% 8% 22%  26% 8% 26% 27%
Approve 45% 10% 87% 48% 11% 40% 82% 11% 40% 82% 11% 40% 82%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 15% 3% 9% 13% 11% 4% 15% 10% 3% 15% 9% 3%
Strongly disapprove 31% 64% 3% 32% 63% 30% 4%  63% 29% 2% 62% 25% 2%
Disapprove 40% 79% 6% 41% 76% 41% 8% 78% 38% 5% 76% 34% 6%
No opinion 16% 11% 7% 11% 12% 19% 10% 11% 22% 13% 13% 26% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,692) (704) (623) (1,525) (527) (556) (496) (610) (622) (460) (768) (307)  (617)
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8H. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Strongly approve 20% 23% 17% 23% 5% 18% 11% 20% 20% 28% 1% 23% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 16% 20% 16% 12% 25%  16% 18% 16% 1% 20% 24%
Approve 38% 44% 33% 43% 22% 30% 35% 36% 39% 44% 34% 43% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 9% 13% 13% 12%  13% 7% 8%  10% 9% 13%
Strongly disapprove 42% 38% 45% 39% 55% 49% 38%  40%  45%  43%  44% 40% 40%
Disapprove 52% 47% 56% 47% 68% 61% 51% 54% 52% 51% 53% 50% 52%
No opinion 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 14% 10% 10% 5%  12% 7% 5%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,692) (804) (888) (1,077) (224) (234) (358) (356) (579) (399) (627) (485) (384)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 20% 2% 52% 24% 4% 13%  44% 3% 12%  44% 2% 8% 43%
Somewhat approve 19% 4% 31% 18% 6% 19%  29% 5% 19%  31% 5% 20% 31%
Approve 38% 5% 83% 42% 10% 32% 74% 7% 31% 76% 8% 28% 74%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 12% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 83% 5% 43% 79%  42% 10% 77%  43% % 79% 37% %
Disapprove 52% 92% 13% 53% 87% 54% 19% 89% 53% 16% 89% 47% 17%
No opinion 10% 3% 4% 5% 3% 14% 7% 4% 16% 8% 3% 25% 9%
Totals 101%  101% 100%  99%  100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,692) (705) (622) (1,525) (527) (557) (495) (611) (621) (460) (769) (306)  (617)
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9. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 15% 18% 8% 16% 19% 12% 17% 20% 13% 24% 18%
Approve 21% 25% 18% 23% 14% 23% 24% 19% 21% 23% 19% 29% 24%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18% 18% 17% 15% 23% 16% 17%  22% 18% 13% 19% 16% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 15% 15% 11% 16% 12% 15% 16% 17%  17% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34%  34%  35% 3%% 3% 32% 26%  31%  37%  42%  31% 35% 37%
Disapprove 49% 49% 50% 50% 48% 49% 37% 46% 53% 59%  47% 49% 50%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 12% 15% 12% 21% 14% 9% 5% 15% 7% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99%  100% 98% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,698) (810) (888) (1,079) (226) (234)  (360) (359) (580) (399) (628)  (489)  (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 5% 1% 9% 5% 4% 3% 8% 2% 4% 8% 2% 3% 8%
Somewhat approve 17% 4% 34% 19% 5%  14%  32% 6% 11%  33% 6% 8% 32%
Approve 21% 6% 43% 23% 8% 18% 40% 8% 14% 42% 8% 11% 40%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18% 11% 21% 16% 11% 17%  23% 16% 14%  24% 13% 17% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 15% 15% 17% 13% 17% 16% 14% 14% 16% 10% 16%
Strongly disapprove 34% 63% 14% 38% 61% 38% 11% 55% 38% 11% 58% 34% 11%
Disapprove 49% 79% 28% 54% 78% 51% 28% 72% 52% 25% 74% 44% 27%
Not sure 12% 4% 8% 7% 2% 14% 9% 4% 19% 10% 5% 28% 10%
Totals 101%  99% 101%  100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,698) (708)  (625) (1,531) (527) (558) (499) (611) (625) (462)  (770)  (308)  (620)
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10. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 8% 10% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9%
Somewhat approve 27% 33% 22% 29% 17% 26% 27%  21%  29% 31% 26% 31% 29%
Approve 35% 43% 28% 37% 24% 32% 37% 29% 37% 37% 34% 40% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 17% 20% 19% 15% 21% 15%  19%  19% 24% 16% 21% 21%
Strongly disapprove 27% 26% 28% 25% 38% 27% 19% 28% 28% 31% 28% 26% 25%
Disapprove 46% 43% 48% 44% 53% 48% 34% 47% 47% 54% 44% 47% 46%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 19% 24% 20% 29%  24%  16% 9%  22% 14% 16%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,691) (807) (884) (1,073) (225) (234) (357) (358) (577) (399) (626)  (488)  (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 8% 3% 15% 9% 2% 8% 13% 4% 7% 12% 4% 6% 13%
Somewhat approve 27% 11% 48% 29% 15% 25% 46% 12% 22% 47% 13% 20% 45%
Approve 35%  14% 62%  38% 17% 33% 59% 17% 29% 59%  17%  26%  58%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 25% 17% 20% 23% 18% 7%  23% 19% 15% 24% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 27% 51% 7% 29% 52% 28% %  47%  28% % 48% 24% 7%
Disapprove 46% 76% 24% 49% 75% 46% 24% 71% 47% 21% 72% 39% 23%
Not sure 19% 10% 14% 13% 8%  21% 17% 13%  24%  20% 11% 35% 19%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,691) (705)  (622) (1,527) (525) (557) (497) (610) (621) (460) (769)  (305)  (617)
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11. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 25% 29% 21% 29% 10% 18% 18% 19%  25%  371%  22% 27% 28%
Some 17% 18% 16% 18% 9% 16% 25%  21% 15% 10% 16% 20% 20%
Not much 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10% 12% 12% 10% 5% 11% 8% 10%
Doesn't care at all 42% 38% 45% 39% 57% 47% 34%  41%  46%  45%  42% 41% 40%
Not sure 6% 5% % 5% 12% 9% 11% % 4% 3% 9% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,698) (809) (889) (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (358) (580) (400) (B27) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 25% 2% 63% 30% 3% 14% 58% 1% 16% 57% 1% 12% 55%
Some 17% 4% 23% 15% 5% 23% 22% 5% 22% 24% 5% 24% 26%
Not much 10% 9% % 9% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9%
Doesn't care at all 42% 83% 5% 42% 82%  43% 7%  80%  43% 5% 81% 37% 6%
Not sure 6% 2% 3% 3% 1% 8% 3% 3% 10% 4% 3% 16% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,698) (707) (624) (1,531) (527) (558) (499) (612) (625) (461) (771) (308) (619)
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12. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

39% 46% 32% 44% 18% 30% 32%  34%  41% 4% 3% 41% 39%

Very strong

Somewhat strong 19% 16% 22% 19% 20% 18% 21%  22% 1% 10% 22% 19% 18%

Somewhat weak 10% 9% 10% 7% 15% 19% 13% 12% 8% 6% 11% 6% 11%

Very weak 33% 29% 36% 30% 46% 33% 28% 31% 34%  36% 30% 34% 31%

Totals 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,694) (809) (885)  (1,079) (223) (233) (359) (358) (579) (398) (625) (487) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
39% 4% 80% 41% 8% 30% 78% 5% 32% 79% 6% 32% 75%

Very strong

Somewhat strong 19% 12% 15% 16% 11% 25% 16% 12% 26% 17% 11% 32% 20%
Somewhat weak 10% 15% 2% 9% 13% 12% 3% 15% 12% 2% 15% 14% 2%
Very weak 33% 69% 2% 34% 69% 34% 3% 68% 30% 2% 68% 22% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,694) (705) (625) (1,529) (527) (557) (499) (609) (623) (462) (768)  (308)  (620)
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13. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 19% 24% 13% 20% 13% 15% 18% 19% 17% 21% 1% 23% 20%
About the same 26% 29% 24% 28% 18% 25% 27% 26% 28% 24% 2% 25% 30%
Getting worse 48% 41% 53% 45% 60% 53% 44%  46% 50%  50%  49% 45% 45%
Not sure % 5% 9% 7% 10% % 11% 10% 5% 5% % 6% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (810) (889)  (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (400) (628) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Getting better 19% 4% 41% 21% 6% 12%  39% 5% 11%  40% 4% 12% 36%
About the same 26% 11% 39% 26% 11% 28%  40% 13% 25% 40% 12% 24% 42%
Getting worse 48% 82% 14% 47% 81% 50% 14% 79% 52% 13% 80% 48% 15%
Not sure 7% 4% 7% 6% 2% 9% 7% 3% 12% 6% 3% 17% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (707) (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499) (612) (625) (462) (771) (308) (620)
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14. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Total

Gender Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

12%

48%
35%
6%

16% 9% 12% 12% 11% 18% 15% 8% 9%

49% 46% 48% 44% 46% 47%  45%  48%  50%
30% 39% 36% 32% 33% 2%  32%  41%  39%
5% 6% 3% 12% 11% 12% % 3% 2%

9% 12% 24%

40% 56% 53%
45% 28% 21%
5% 4% 2%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,699)

100%  100% 99%  100%  101% 99%  99% 100% 100%
(810)  (889)  (1,079) (227)  (234)  (360) (359) (580) (400)

99% 100% 100%
(628) (489) (386)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

12%

48%
35%
6%

8% 19% 13% 10% 10% 18% % 10% 19%

41% 54% 48% 42% 49% 56% 45% 41% 57%
47% 24% 36% 44% 36% 23% 41% 40% 22%
4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 8% 2%

% 11% 18%

44% 38% 56%
44% 38% 24%
5% 13% 2%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,699)

100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
(707)  (625) (1,532) (527) (B59) (499) (612) (625) (462)

100%  100%  100%
(771)  (308)  (620)
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15. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially 33% 39% 28% 34% 33% 28% 35% 36% 31% 31% 28% 39% 39%
Just about the same as now 25% 24% 25% 23% 23% 27% 23%  27% 24% 24% 25% 27% 24%
Worse off financially 28% 25% 30% 30% 23% 21% 17% 26% 31% 35% 31% 21% 27%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 13% 21% 23% 25% 11% 14% 10% 15% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (810) (889) (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (400) (628) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Better off financially 33% 12% 61% 36% 14% 28%  58% 5%  21%  56% 13% 27% 56%
Just about the same as now 25% 20% 23% 22% 22% 28% 25% 26% 20% 28% 24% 21% 27%
Worse off financially 28% 53% 7% 29% 52% 28% 6%  46%  31% 7% 50% 24% 7%
Not sure 15% 15% 9% 13% 12% 16% 11% 13% 22% 9% 13% 27% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (707) (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499) (612) (625) (462) (771) (308) (620)
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16. Economy Shrinking or Growing
Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

23% 28% 17% 24% 21% 15% 22% 23% 21%  26%  20% 26% 28%

Growing
Staying about the same 23% 26% 20% 24% 20% 25% 33%  19% 22% 19% @ 22% 24% 26%
Shrinking 37% 33% 41% 35% 46% 45% 28% 39% 40% 39%  39% 37% 33%
Not sure 17% 13% 22% 18% 14% 15% 17% 19% 17% 16%  20% 13% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (810) (886)  (1,077) (227) (233) (360) (358) (578) (400) (625) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Growing 23% 8% 40% 24% 7% 16% 43% 9% 17% 42% 7% 19% 40%
Staying about the same 23% 14% 33% 23% 14% 28% 28% 16% 23% 29% 15% 24% 30%
Shrinking 37% 66% 13% 38% 66% 38% 12% 63% 37% 12% 63% 34% 13%
Not sure 17% 12% 14% 15% 12% 18% 17% 12% 23% 16% 15% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,696) (706)  (624) (1,530) (527) (558) (498) (612) (623) (461) (770)  (307)  (619)
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17. Are We in a Recession

Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 37% 31% 43% 33% 45% 53% 3%  44% 3% 29%  41% 35% 28%
No 32% 40% 25% 36% 24% 22% 24%  32% 33%  39% 29% 37% 41%
Not sure 31% 29% 32% 31% 31% 25% 39%  24% 30%  32%  30% 28% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,698) (809) (889) (1,079) (226) (234) (360) (359) (579) (400) (628) (488) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 37% 50% 28% 38% 50% 39% 24% 49% 38% 25% 48% 37% 26%
No 32% 26% 49% 36% 26% 27% 48% 26% 25% 47% 24% 19% 46%
Not sure 31% 25% 23% 26% 24% 34% 28% 26% 37% 28% 28% 44% 27%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,698) (707) (624) (1,531) (527) (558) (499) (612) (624) (462) (771) (307) (620)
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18. Recession Likely in 12 Months

How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 5% 6% % 10%  13% 9% 11% 10%
Somewhat likely 15% 18% 12% 15% 15% 17% 17% 13% 15% 17% 13% 17% 22%
Not very likely 15% 20% 10% 16% 10% 9% 18% 13% 12% 19% 13% 14% 21%
Not at all likely 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 2% 6% 7%  10% 6% 8% 7%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 18% 16% 11% 20% 16% 19% 13% 19% 15% 12%
Not asked - Already in a recession 3% 31% 43% 33% 45% 53% 37%  45%  37%  29%  41% 35% 28%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (809) (887) (1,078) (225) (234) (360) (358) (578) (400) (628) (486) (386)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very likely 9% 19% 2% 11% 17% 11% 2% 14% 12% 2% 18% 8% 2%
Somewhat likely 15% 18% 13% 15% 18% 14% 13% 18% 15% 12% 17% 16% 13%
Not very likely 15% 5% 28% 15% 6% 12% 28% 8% 11% 25% 7% 11% 25%
Not at all likely 6% 1% 14% 8% 1% 3% 15% 2% 2% 15% 1% 2% 14%
Not sure 17% 7% 15% 12% 7% 21% 18% 9% 21% 20% 8% 27% 21%
Not asked - Already in a recession 37% 50% 28% 38% 50% 39% 24%  49%  38%  25% 48% 37% 26%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,696) (706)  (623) (1,529) (527) (556) (499) (611) (623) (462) (770) (307) (619)
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19. National Unemployment Problem

How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious 25% 21% 29% 20% 44% 35% 34%  31% 20% 19% 29% 21% 17%
Somewhat serious 38% 37% 39% 39% 31% 35% 38% 43% 37% 36% 35% 39% 44%
A minor problem 22% 26% 18% 26% 11% 16% 15% 16% 28% 27% 19% 26% 25%
Not a problem 6% 8% 4% 7% 3% 5% 2% 3% %  11% 6% 6% 8%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 12% % 8% 8%  10% 7% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,692) (808) (884) (1,074) (225) (234) (359) (356) (578) (399) (623) (488) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very serious 25% 32% 17% 24% 36% 22% 17%  34%  24% 19% 33% 25% 18%
Somewhat serious 38% 42% 33% 37% 40%  42% 33% 47%  35% 33% 43% 36% 34%
A minor problem 22% 17% 35% 25% 15% 21%  34% 12%  20%  34% 15% 15% 32%
Not a problem 6% 4% 10% % 3% 6% 9% 3% % % 5% 5% %
Not sure 9% 4% 5% 6% 6% 9% 7% 3% 14% 8% 5% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,692) (708) (621) (1,526) (527) (554) (498) (609) (622) (461) (767) (307)  (618)
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20. Knowledge of Direction of Previous Month’s Unemployment Rate

Since last month, has the unemployment rate increased, decreased, or stayed the same?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased 36% 37% 36% 36% 45% 30% 33%  36% 35% 42%  34% 35% 38%
Stayed the same 22% 24% 19% 21% 14% 30% 20% 17% 25%  24%  19% 26% 28%
Decreased 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8%  10% 7% 8%
Don’t know 33% 30% 37% 34% 32% 30% 38%  38% 2%  26% 3% 31% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,690) (808) (882) (1,074) (227) (231) (358) (355) (578) (399) (624) (487) (384)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increased 36% 59% 22% 39% 59% 38% 18% 56% 35% 19% 56% 30% 20%
Stayed the same 22% 16% 33% 24% 14% 21%  31% 16% 17%  33% 15% 15% 32%
Decreased 9% 5% 14% 9% 6% 5% 15% % 6% 13% 6% 5% 13%
Don’t know 33% 20% 31% 28% 21% 36% 36% 22% 41% 35% 23% 50% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,690) (703) (628) (1,523) (522) (558) (498) (608) (622) (460) (767) (305) (618)
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21. Jobs Increasing
Are the number of jobs in the United States...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing 25% 31% 18% 28% 13% 18% 18% 20% 26%  34% 22% 26% 32%
Staying the same 36% 36% 3% 36% 30% 38% 43%  41%  35% 26% 3% 41% 34%
Decreasing 39% 33% 45% 36% 57% 44% 39%  39%  39% 40%  41% 34% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,694) (809) (885) (1,077) (226) (234) (359) (359) (579) (397) (626) (487) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increasing 25% 14% 41% 27% 14% 19% 44% 13% 21% 39% 13% 19% 39%
Staying the same 36% 26% 40% 33% 28%  39%  42% 28% 37%  44% 28% 38% 44%
Decreasing 39% 60% 19% 40% 58%  42% 15%  59%  42% 17% 59% 44% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,694) (705) (624) (1,527) (526) (558) (498) (610) (623) (461) (769) (306) (619)
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22. Gas Prices Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher gas prices 47% 42% 51% 44% 61% 51% 47%  48%  47T%  45%  47% 46% 46%
The same gas prices 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 13% 15%  16% 12% 10% 12% 12% 20%
Lower gas prices 25% 29% 21% 30% 7% 18% 15%  22%  28% 34% 23% 30% 25%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 13% 22% 18% 23% 14% 12% 11% 17% 12% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,694) (807) (887) (1,077) (225) (234) (359) (359) (577) (399) (624) (489) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Higher gas prices 47% 76% 15% 46% 74% 52% 18%  75%  48% 18% 76% 44% 19%
The same gas prices 13% 9% 18% 14% 9% 15% 16% 8% 13% 19% 7% 15% 19%
Lower gas prices 25% 3% 56% 28% 4% 16%  57% 4%  20%  51% 4% 14% 52%
Not sure 15% 12% 11% 12% 13% 17% 9% 13% 19% 12% 13% 26% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,694) (705) (623) (1,527) (527) (555) (498) (610) (622) (462) (769) (307) (618)
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23. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
47% 42% 52% 44% 62% 50% 43% 47% 49%  48%  48% 47% 48%

A higher rate of inflation

The same rate of inflation 15% 17% 12% 15% 15% 10% 20% 15% 14% 9% 14% 13% 16%
A lower rate of inflation 24% 28% 20% 28% 7% 18% 14% 24% 25%  33% 21% 30% 25%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 12% 16% 22% 23% 14% 11% 10% 16% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,692) (809) (883) (1,077) (224) (232)  (359) (358) (576) (399) (625)  (487)  (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

A higher rate of inflation 47% 85% 14% 48% 81% 51% 13% 80%  50% 12% 82% 46% 13%
The same rate of inflation 15% 6% 18% 13% 7% 20% 17% 10% 16% 19% 9% 16% 20%
A lower rate of inflation 24% 3% 56% 28% 3% 15% 56% 2% 15% 55% 2% 12% 53%
Not sure 14% 7% 12% 11% 8% 13% 14% 8% 19% 14% 8% 26% 14%

Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,692) (703)  (623) (1,525) (525) (555) (498) (608) (623) (461)  (767)  (306)  (619)
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24. Personal Impact of Inflation

How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 55% 51% 59% 55% 50% 58% 54% 53% 59%  52%  59% 54% 43%
A little 42% 46% 38% 43% 42% 36% 40%  43% 30% 46%  35% 45% 54%
Not at all 3% 4% 3% 2% 8% % 6% 4% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,698) (810) (888) (1,078) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (399) (628) (488) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 55% 51% 59% 55% 53% 50% 61% 52% 54% 59% 49% 61% 58%
A little 42% 47% 39% 43% 46% 48% 37% 45% 41% 39% 48% 32% 40%
Not at all 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% % 2%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,698)  (706) (625) (1,531) (527) (558) (499) (612) (B625)  (461) (771) (308) (619)
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25. Enough to Pay Bills this Month
Will you have enough money to pay this month’s bills?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

42% 44% 41% 45% 34% 33% 33%  40% 39% 58% 2% 49% 68%

Definitely

Probably 32% 32% 32% 32% 34% 37% 35% 34% 31% 29% 35% 33% 27%
Probably not 11% 10% 13% 11% 14% 13% 14% 11% 14% 7% 15% 11% 3%
Definitely not 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 10% 10% 4% 14% 4% 1%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 5% 10% 9% 13% 5% 6% 2% 9% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,695) (808) (887) (1,075) (227) (234)  (359) (358) (579) (399) (628)  (486)  (385)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Definitely 42% 44% 49% 47% 41% 43% 50% 43% 3% 48% 43% 31% 47%
Probably 32% 35% 33% 34% 36% 28% 34% 33% 32% 32% 31% 33% 32%
Probably not 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 14% 9% 8% 14% 11% 10% 16% 11%
Definitely not 8% 6% 5% 5% 9% 8% 5% 8% 10% 6% 9% 10% 6%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 8% % 4% 7% 10% 3%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,695) (704) (625) (1,528) (526) (556) (499) (609) (625) (461) (768)  (308)  (619)
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26. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Asked of those currently employed
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very worried 13% 13% 12% 10% 10% 22% 15% 15% 9% 4% 19% 11% 7%
Somewhat worried 20%  28% 31% 29%  35% 30% 31% 2%  31%  27%  32% 28% 26%
Not very worried 58%  59% 58% 60%  55% 48% 54% 57% 60%  69%  49% 60% 67%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (869)  (449) (420) (517)  (120) (148) (248) (257)  (300) (64)  (226) (281) (267)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very worried 13% 12% 11% 12% 12% 14% 11% 11% 15% 12% 11% 19% 12%
Somewhat worried 29% 32% 22% 26% 33% 30% 22% 32% 32% 24% 31% 37% 24%
Not very worried 58% 56% 68% 62% 55% 57% 67% 57% 53% 64% 58% 44% 64%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (869)  (395) (302) (798) (300) (296) (223) (342) (308) (219) (423) (155) (291)

61



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

27. Job Availability

If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut. 26% 26% 26% 28% 19% 22% 12% 25% 36% 34% 31% 24% 23%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |
found a job that paid as much. 40%  40% 39% 38% 44% 49% 48% 42% 32% 30%  33% 40% 50%
Not very hard 24% 23% 25% 24% 22% 16% 25% 24% 23% 19% 22% 24% 23%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 9% 15% 12% 14% 9% 9% 18% 14% 12% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (870)  (449) (421) (517)  (120) (149) (248) (258) (300) (64) (226) (281) (267)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut. 26% 31% 21% 26% 29% 26% 20% 29% 28% 20% 29% 30% 20%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |
found a job that paid as much. 40% 42% 41% 41% 47% 39% 38% 39% 38% 42% 42% 31% 41%
Not very hard 24% 17% 30% 24% 16% 23% 33% 21% 21% 28% 19% 20% 30%
Not sure 11% 10% 8% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 19% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (870)  (396) (302) (799)  (300) (296) (223) (342) (309) (219) (423) (156) (291)
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28. Happy with Job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very happy 25%  28% 22% 28% 18% 20% 24% 22% 26% 43% 15% 25% 39%
Happy 39% 39% 38% 40% 37% 35% 39% 40% 39% 29% 40% 40% 38%
Neither happy nor unhappy 28%  25% 32% 24% 41% 35% 33% 27% 26% 25%  32% 30% 15%
Unhappy 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 9% 3% 5%
Very unhappy 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (870)  (449) (421) (517)  (120) (149) (248) (258) (300) (64) (226) (281) (267)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very happy 25% 28% 25% 28% 25% 25% 29% 25% 22% 28% 24% 19% 29%
Happy 39% 41% 40% 40% 43% 38% 39% 42% 32% 41% 43% 28% 39%
Neither happy nor unhappy 28% 24% 25% 24% 22% 28% 27% 23% 34% 27% 24% 44% 25%
Unhappy 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% % 2% 6% 7% 3%
Very unhappy 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (870)  (396) (302) (799)  (300) (296) (223) (342) (309) (219) (423) (156) (291)
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29. Inflation Change Since January 2025
Since January 2025, has the inflation rate ... ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Gone up 48% 44% 51% 44% 58% 56% 42%  48% 50%  49%  50% 48% 42%
Stayed the same 27% 31% 24% 30% 20% 24% 25% 23% 31% 30% 22% 29% 41%
Gone down 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 20% 17% 16% 29%  20% 14% 16% 22% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,694) (806) (888) (1,075) (227) (233) (358) (359) (579) (398) (625) (487) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Gone up 48% 70% 26% 47% 1% 4%  21% 2% @ 46%  26% 69% 45% 27%
Stayed the same 27% 17% 45% 31% 15%  25%  44% 15%  24%  43% 16% 21% 42%
Gone down 6% 2% 11% 6% 2% 6% 10% 2% 5% 10% 2% 4% 10%
Not sure 19% 11% 18% 16% 12% 22% 19% 10% 26% 20% 13% 30% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,694) (706) (624) (1,528) (526) (558) (497) (611) (622) (461) (770) (306) (618)
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30. Stock Market Change Since January 2025
Since January 2025, has the stock market ... ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Gone up 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 9% 16% 11% 8% 11% 11% 12% 12%
Stayed the same 14% 18% 11% 13% 11% 24% 19% 13% 13% 13% 11% 15% 20%
Gone down 48% 49% 47% 50% 47% 43% 32%  42%  55% 59% @ 42% 49% 57%
Not sure 27% 21% 33% 26% 28% 24% 33%  34% 24% 17% 35% 23% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,696) (809) (887) (1,078) (226) (233) (359) (358) (579) (400) (626) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Gone up 11% 6% 16% 11% 10% 8% 16% 10% 5% 19% 8% 5% 18%
Stayed the same 14% 7% 21% 15% 7% 15%  21% 9% 12%  21% 9% 13% 20%
Gone down 48% 73% 41% 55% 63% 52% 36% 61% 51% 32% 64% 43% 34%
Not sure 27% 14% 21% 19% 20% 25% 26% 20% 31% 28% 20% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (707) (624) (1,530) (527) (556) (499) (612) (622) (462) (771) (306) (619)

65



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

31. President Most Responsible for Current Economy
Who do you think is more responsible for the current state of the U.S. economy?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 34% 38% 30% 38% 13% 25% 21%  35% 38%  39% 33% 37% 33%
Donald Trump 44% 42% 45% 41% 54% 48% 4%  39%  44%  4T%  42% 44% 47%
Neither 9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 10% 11% 12% 7% 6%  10% 9% 10%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 12% 21% 16% 22% 14% 11% 8%  15% 10% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (809) (887) (1,077) (227) (234) (360) (359) (578) (399) (628) (487) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Joe Biden 34% 10% 69% 37% 9% 28% 66% 8% 27% 65% 8% 24% 65%
Donald Trump 44% 74% 18% 45% 4%  47% 19% 72% 41%  21% 2% 36% 20%
Neither 9% 9% % 8% 8% 13% 5% 9% 13% 4% 10% 12% 5%
Not sure 14% 8% % 10% 9% 12% 11% 11% 19% 10% 10% 27% 10%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (706)  (623) (1,529) (526) (559) (497) (611) (624) (461) (770) (308) (618)
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32A. Support or Oppose Tariffs — Imposing a 25% tariff on goods imported from Mexico
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 17% 21% 14% 20% 8% 12% 8% 1% 20% 24% 1% 19% 17%
Somewhat support 17% 18% 16% 19% 11% 13% 19% 12% 19% 19% 19% 18% 16%
Support 34% 38% 31% 39% 19% 26% 27% 28% 38% 42% 35% 37% 33%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 11% 10% 16% 12% 16% 9% 11% 9%  12% 9% 15%
Strongly oppose 40% 39% 41% 39% 44% 47% 37%  41% 40%  42%  39% 40% 41%
Oppose 51% 51% 52% 48% 61% 59% 53% 50% 50% 51% 50% 49% 56%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 13% 20% 16% 20% 22%  11% 6%  14% 14% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,694) (809) (885) (1,076) (227) (232) (360) (357) (5678) (399) (627) (489) (383)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 17% 3% 40% 20% 2% 11% 39% 3% 14% 36% 2% 14% 34%
Somewhat support 17% 3% 31% 18% 4% 17%  30% 5% 14%  32% 5% 11% 32%
Support 34% 5% 70% 38% 6% 27% 69% 7% 27% 68% 7% 25% 66%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 14% 10% 13% 11% 9% 11% 12% 11%
Strongly oppose 40% 79% 7% 41% 78% 41% 9% 74% 40% 8% 76% 32% 8%
Oppose 51% 90% 17% 53% 88% 55% 19% 87% 52% 17% 87% 43% 19%
Not sure 15% 5% 13% 10% 5% 18% 12% 6% 21% 15% 5% 32% 15%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,694) (704)  (624) (1,528) (525) (559) (498) (610) (623) (461) (769)  (308)  (619)
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32B. Support or Oppose Tariffs — Imposing a 25% tariff on goods imported from Canada
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 15% 19% 12% 17% 5% 13% 7% 14%  18% 20% 14% 16% 15%
Somewhat support 16% 19% 14% 17% 14% 11% 18% 11% 16% 21% 18% 17% 16%
Support 31% 37% 26% 34% 19% 24% 25% 25% 34% 40% 32% 33% 32%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 14% 12% 15% 13% 17%  14% 10% 11% 14% 11% 16%
Strongly oppose 41% 40% 43% 40% 45% 48% 38%  40% 43%  43%  40% 42% 41%
Oppose 54% 51% 57% 53% 60% 60% 56% 55% 53% 53% 54% 54% 57%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 13% 21% 15% 20% 20% 13% 6% 14% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,694) (808) (886) (1,076) (227) (232) (360) (357) (579) (398) (627) (488) (383)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 15% 1% 37% 18% 1% 9%  34% 1% 11%  32% 2% 10% 31%
Somewhat support 16% 3% 27% 16% 4% 15%  30% 5% 13%  31% 4% 11% 31%
Support 31% 5% 64% 33% 5% 24% 64% 6% 24% 63% 6% 21% 62%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 14% 13% 10% 16% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12% 14%
Strongly oppose 41% 80% 8% 43% 79% 43% 10% 75% 43% 9% 7% 36% 9%
Oppose 54% 91% 22% 56% 89% 59% 23% 88% 54% 22% 89% 47% 22%
Not sure 15% 5% 14% 10% 5% 17% 13% 6% 21% 15% 5% 32% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,694) (704) (625) (1,528) (525) (557) (498) (610) (623) (461) (769) (308)  (617)
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33. Tariffs Impact on Consumer Prices

Do you think consumer prices will go up or down if tariffs are increased?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Up 70% 71% 69% 69% 79% 67% 64% 69% 2% 71% 67% 68% 73%
Stay the same 12% 13% 11% 13% 8% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13%
Down 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 14% 9% 16% 19% 16% 12% 14% 15% 16% 11%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,697) (810) (887)  (1,077) (227) (234) (360) (359) (579) (399) (626) (489) (386)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Up 70% 92% 50% 71% 92% 75% 49% 91% 70% 49% 91% 66% 50%
Stay the same 12% 2% 26% 13% 3% 10% 21% 4% 10% 21% 3% 11% 21%
Down 4% 2% 7% 4% 1% 3% 7% 2% 3% % 2% 3% 7%
Not sure 15% 4% 17% 11% 4% 12% 22% 4% 16% 24% 4% 20% 23%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,697) (706) (625) (1,531) (527) (558) (498) (612) (624) (461) (770) (308) (619)
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34. Tariffs Help or Hurt Employer

Would raising tariffs help or hurt the company that you or others in your household work for?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Help % 8% 6% 7% 3% 9% % 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6%
Hurt 39% 41% 36% 36% 50% 48% 41% 44% 36% 35%  39% 38% 39%
No effect 25% 26% 24% 28% 12% 18% 17% 17% 28%  35% 19% 26% 36%
Not sure 30% 25% 34% 30% 35% 25% 36% 31% 20% 24%  34% 28% 19%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (810) (886)  (1,077) (227) (233) (360) (358) (580) (398) (627) (487) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Help % 2% 16% 8% 2% 6% 13% 2% 5% 14% 1% 6% 13%
Hurt 39% 66% 17% 40% 64% 40% 16% 62% 35% 20% 61% 31% 20%
No effect 25% 16% 42% 30% 16% 21% 40% 16% 22% 35% 16% 19% 36%
Not sure 30% 17% 26% 22% 18% 33% 31% 20% 38% 30% 22% 44% 31%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (706) (623) (1,529) (526) (559) (497) (611) (B625) (460) (770) (308) (618)
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35. Tariffs Increase or Decrease Prices

Would raising tariffs increase or decrease the prices you pay for things that you buy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increase a lot 42% 39% 45% 40% 51% 48% 34%  40%  48%  42%  44% 40% 39%
Increase slightly 32% 37% 28% 36% 19% 25% 33%  30% 28%  40%  26% 35% 42%
No effect % 8% 6% 8% 3% 8% 9% % 7% 6% 5% 9% 10%
Decrease slightly 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Decrease a lot 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 12% 23% 14% 21% 17% 13% 8% 18% 14% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,699) (810) (889) (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (400) (628) (489) (386)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increase a lot 42% 73% 12% 43% 73% 40% 17% 2% 42% 13% 2% 40% 13%
Increase slightly 32% 19% 51% 35% 19% 35% 45% 19% 30% 48% 20% 21% 50%
No effect 7% 2% 15% 9% 3% 6% 14% 2% 5% 14% 2% 5% 14%
Decrease slightly 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 6% 1% 3% 5%
Decrease a lot 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 15% 4% 14% 9% 3% 16% 17% 4% 20% 18% 4% 31% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (707) (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499) (612) (625) (462) (771) (308) (620)
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36. Tariffs Help or Hurt Average American

Would raising tariffs help or hurt the average American?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Help 13% 16% 10% 15% 4% 13% 12% 12% 13% 14% 11% 14% 17%
Hurt 60% 59% 61% 57% 75% 66% 57% 59% 61% 62%  61% 59% 59%
No effect 6% % 6% 7% 2% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 21% 19% 16% 25% 24% 19% 16%  22% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,699) (810) (889) (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (400) (628) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Help 13% 2% 30% 15% 5% 7% 28% 4% % 28% 3% 8% 25%
Hurt 60% 93% 28% 61% 92% 64% 31% 90% 60% 32% 91% 54% 32%
No effect 6% 2% 14% 8% 1% 6% 13% 2% 6% 11% 2% 4% 13%
Not sure 21% 4% 27% 16% 3% 23% 28% 4% 26% 29% 4% 34% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (707) (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499) (612) (625) (462) (771) (308) (620)
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37A. Support U.S. Expansion By Military Force — The Panama Canal
Would you support or oppose the U.S. using military force to take control of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Support 23% 30% 17% 25% 8% 21% 23%  22%  23% 25% 23% 26% 20%
Oppose 56% 56% 56% 57% 57% 58% 55% 51% 57%  61%  52% 54% 66%
Not sure 21% 15% 26% 18% 35% 21% 21% 27% 20% 13%  25% 20% 14%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,691) (807) (884) (1,073) (225) (234) (358) (358) (576) (399) (623) (486) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Support 23% 6% 45% 24% 8% 20% 43% 5% 19% 45% 4% 20% 44%
Oppose 56% 86% 34% 59% 84% 60% 33% 84% 55% 31% 86% 44% 32%
Not sure 21% 9% 21% 17% 8% 20% 24% 11% 26% 24% 9% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,691)  (704) (623) (1,526) (527) (554) (498) (609) (622)  (460) (767) (307) (617)
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37B. Support U.S. Expansion By Military Force — Greenland

Would you support or oppose the U.S. using military force to take control of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Support 11% 13% 9% 11% 10% 11% 15% 12% 10% %  13% 12% 7%
Oppose 69% 73% 65% 71% 55% 70% 59% 63% 2%  82%  64% 70% 80%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 18% 34% 19% 26% 25% 18% 11%  24% 19% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,692) (807) (885) (1,074) (226) (233) (359) (358) (578) (397) (626) (487) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Support 11% 4% 21% 12% 5% 10% 17% 5% 8% 20% 4% 10% 18%
Oppose 69% 89% 59% 73% 88% 67% 62% 86% 67% 56% 88% 56% 57%
Not sure 20% 8% 20% 16% 6% 23% 21% 10% 24% 24% 8% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,692) (703) (622)  (1,525) (527) (556) (497) (610) (623)  (459) (769) (306) (617)
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37C. Support U.S. Expansion By Military Force — Canada

Would you support or oppose the U.S. using military force to take control of...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Support 9% 12% 7% 8% 10% 12% 17% 11% 7% 4%  12% 9% 6%
Oppose 76% 81% 72% 79% 66% 72% 68% 69% 8% 90% 70% 80% 85%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 13% 24% 16% 14% 20% 16% 6%  19% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,691) (809) (882) (1,073) (226) (234) (359) (357) (578) (397) (627) (487) (382)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Support 9% 4% 14% 9% 6% 9% 13% 6% 8% 15% 5% 12% 13%
Oppose 76% 92% 71% 80% 90% 78% 2% 88% 74% 68% 90% 63% 69%
Not sure 14% 4% 14% 11% 3% 14% 15% % 18% 17% 5% 25% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,691)  (705) (620)  (1,525) (525) (555) (497) (611) (B21)  (459) (769) (305) (617)
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38. Sympathize with Russia or Ukraine
In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Ukraine 57% 58% 56% 60% 57% 45% 51%  52% 56% 71%  50% 61% 68%
Neither 30% 33% 27% 29% 26% 34% 31%  29% 33%  26% 34% 26% 26%
Not sure 10% 5% 15% 8% 15% 15% 13% 1% 8% 3%  13% 8% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (810) (886)  (1,079) (225) (233) (360) (357) (579) (400) (625) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Russia 3% 0% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 0% 3% 5% 0% 3% 5%
Ukraine 57% 86% 39% 61% 85% 57% 41% 83% 49% 41% 84% 38% 40%
Neither 30% 10% 49% 29% 11% 29% 47% 11% 34% 44% 11% 39% 45%
Not sure 10% 4% 6% 6% 3% 11% % 6% 14% 9% 5% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,696) (705) (625) (1,530) (526) (558) (499) (610) (624) (462) (769) (307) (620)
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39. Military Aid to Ukraine
Do you favor the U.S. ... ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing military aid to Ukraine 24% 26% 23% 24% 34% 16% 23%  23% 23% 30% 23% 25% 27%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Ukraine 22% 21% 23% 21% 25% 26% 25% 20% 23% 21% 20% 27% 23%
Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 15% 15% 14% 17% 6% 12% 12% 15% 14% 17% 11% 16% 19%
Stopping all military aid to Ukraine 21% 23% 19% 22% 11% 22% 14%  20%  25% 20% 23% 19% 18%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 16% 25% 25% 26% 22% 14% 11% 23% 13% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,696) (809) (887) (1,078) (226) (233) (360) (357) (580) (399) (627) (488) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increasing military aid to Ukraine 24% 53% 6% 27% 47% 26% 8%  45%  22% 8% 46% 14% 8%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Ukraine 22% 30% 16% 23% 31% 25% 14% 33% 19% 16% 32% 18% 15%
Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 15% 4% 28% 16% 3%  14% 2% 4%  13%  26% 5% 13% 26%
Stopping all military aid to Ukraine 21% 5% 40% 22% 8% 19%  36% 6% 22%  33% 7% 20% 35%
Not sure 18% 9% 10% 12% 11% 16% 15% 10% 25% 17% 11% 35% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (705) (624) (1,529) (526) (559) (498) (611) (624) (461) (770) (307) (619)
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40. Heard about Trump-Zelensky Meeting
How much have you heard about a recent Oval Office meeting that included Donald Trump and Volodymyr Zelensky?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 56% 64% 50% 60% 41% 55% 43% 45% 61% 7%  46% 61% 72%
A little 30% 28% 33% 29% 37% 29% 38% 34% 30% 20%  36% 29% 22%
Nothing at all 13% 9% 18% 11% 21% 17% 19% 22% 9% 4% 18% 10% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,695) (809) (886)  (1,078) (226) (233) (360) (357) (579) (399) (627) (489) (384)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 56% 72% 66% 66% 64% 53% 64% 61% 50% 60% 63% 36% 60%
A little 30% 23% 28% 28% 26% 34% 30% 30% 31% 30% 29% 33% 30%
Nothing at all 13% 5% 6% 6% 10% 13% 6% 9% 19% 10% 7% 31% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,695) (705) (624) (1,528) (525) (559) (498) (610) (B624) (461) (769) (307) (619)
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41. Did Zelensky Disrespect Trump
In their recent meeting, do you think Volodymyr Zelensky was disrespectful toward Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 32% 37% 27% 38% % 29% 22% 26% 36% 42% 2% 37% 36%
No 46% 46% 47% 42% 63% 51% 4%  47% 4%  47%  46% 44% 50%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 20% 30% 20% 33% 27% 17% 11%  26% 19% 14%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,694) (808) (886) (1,074) (227) (234) (357) (359) (579) (399) (626) (487) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 32% 7% 72% 38% 8% 26% 66% 8% 24% 63% 8% 19% 63%
No 46% 85% 13% 48% 79% 50% 18% 81% 45% 16% 82% 37% 16%
Not sure 21% 8% 15% 14% 13% 24% 16% 11% 30% 21% 11% 44% 21%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,694)  (705) (624) (1,528) (526) (558) (497) (610) (B623)  (461) (769) (307) (618)
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42. Did Trump Disrespect Zelensky
In their recent meeting, do you think Donald Trump was disrespectful toward Volodymyr Zelensky?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 51% 52% 50% 49% 62% 52% 51%  47% 53% 53% 50% 51% 55%
No 29% 34% 24% 33% 8% 26% 17% 26% 32%  38% 26% 32% 30%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 19% 29% 22% 32% 26% 15% 10%  25% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,693) (807) (886) (1,073) (227) (234) (357) (359) (578) (399) (625) (487) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 51% 89% 17% 53% 83% 57% 22% 82% 54% 19% 86% 42% 21%
No 29% 4% 68% 34% 6% 21% 62% 6% 19% 60% 5% 18% 57%
Not sure 20% 6% 15% 13% 11% 22% 16% 11% 27% 22% 9% 40% 22%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,693) (704) (622) (1,526) (526) (556) (497) (609) (624) (460) (768) (308) (617)
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43. Watched Trump Address

President Donald Trump gave his address to a joint session of Congress last week. Did you watch the speech?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| watched the entire speech 22% 26% 19% 25% 10% 19% 10% 18% 24% 35% 20% 23% 27%
| watched part of it 15% 19% 12% 16% % 18% 14% 13% 17%  15%  14% 15% 18%
| watched clips or highlights of the speech 20% 21% 19% 18% 24% 24% 25%  19% 19% 17% 19% 23% 19%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the
speech 18% 17% 18% 20% 17% 12% 11% 16% 21%  22%  16% 20% 19%
| haven't heard anything about it 25% 17% 32% 21% 42% 27% 39%  34% 18% 11% 31% 19% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,698) (809) (889) (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (579) (400) (627) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
| watched the entire speech 22% 14% 44% 27% 12% 17%  42% 11% 16%  39% 10% 15% 38%
| watched part of it 15% 14% 18% 17% 16% 18% 15% 16% 13% 17% 15% 11% 17%
| watched clips or highlights of the speech 20% 20% 17% 18% 22% 19% 19% 22% 20% 18% 22% 19% 18%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the
speech 18% 35% 9% 21% 27% 22% 8% 26% 20% 8% 30% 14% 7%
| haven't heard anything about it 25% 17% 13% 17% 24% 25% 16% 24% 31% 18% 22% 41% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,698) (706) (625) (1,531) (527) (558) (499) (612) (624) (462) (770) (308) (620)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 9 - 11, 2025 - 1699 U.S. Adult Citizens

44. Reaction to Trump Address

What was your overall reaction to President Donald Trump’s address to a joint session of Congress?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very positive 24% 30% 18% 28% 3% 18% 12% 18% 29%  33% 20% 28% 27%
Somewhat positive 12% 16% 9% 12% 10% 15% 14%  14% 11% 11% 11% 13% 13%
Somewhat negative 6% 5% 6% 5% % % 9% 5% 3% % 6% 4% 11%
Very negative 27% 26% 28% 29% 30% 22% 17% 22% 32% 36% 25% 29% 27%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 11% 10% 7% 7% 2% 8% 6% 5%
Not asked - has not heard anything about the
speech 25% 17% 32% 21% 42% 27% 39% 34% 18% 11%  31% 19% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,693) (808) (885)  (1,075) (226) (234) (360) (3859) (577) (397) (623) (488) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very positive 24% 1% 60% 28% 3% 13% 58% 2% 14% 55% 2% 10% 53%
Somewhat positive 12% 4% 21% 13% 4% 16% 16% 5% 13% 18% 4% 16% 19%
Somewhat negative 6% 11% 2% 7% 8% 8% 3% 9% 6% 3% 9% 4% 4%
Very negative 27% 64% 1% 31% 58% 29% 2% 55% 27% 1% 58% 17% 1%
Not sure 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 13% 5%
Not asked - has not heard anything about the
speech 25% 17% 13% 17% 24% 25% 16% 24% 31% 18% 22% 41% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,693) (704) (623) (1,526) (526) (556) (497) (610) (624) (459) (768) (308) (617)
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45. Comparison of Trump’s 2025 Speech

Compared to previous addresses by other presidents, do you think President Donald Trump’s address this year was...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
One of the best 18% 22% 15% 22% 3% 17% 8% 13% 21% 30% 1% 21% 20%
Above average 11% 16% 7% 12% 5% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% 9% 14% 12%
About average 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 12% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 11%
Below average 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 11% 11% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 12%
One of the worst 24% 23% 25% 25% 28% 20% 14% 18% 29% 34%  23% 25% 26%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 5% % 6% 4% 9% 8% 3% % 6% 3%
Not asked - has not heard anything about the
speech 25% 17% 32% 21% 42% 27% 39%  34% 18% 11% 31% 19% 16%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (809) (887) (1,078) (226) (234) (360) (358) (579) (399) (626) (488) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
One of the best 18% 1% 47% 22% 1% 11%  46% 1% 11%  43% 1% 9% 41%
Above average 11% 2% 23% 12% 4% 11%  20% 4% 9%  21% 3% 9% 21%
About average 8% 6% 10% 9% 4% 11% 9% 6% 9% 10% 6% % 10%
Below average 7% 13% 2% 8% 11% 10% 2% 11% 9% 1% 12% 9% 2%
One of the worst 24% 59% 1% 28% 52%  25% 2%  51%  21% 2% 52% 13% 1%
Not sure 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 4% 3% 9% 6% 4% 12% 5%
Not asked - has not heard anything about the
speech 25% 17% 13% 17% 24% 25% 16% 24% 31% 18% 22% 41% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100%  100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,696) (705) (625) (1,529) (526) (558) (498) (612) (622) (462) (770) (306) (620)
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46. Children Under 18
Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?

Gender Race
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Age Income

21% 19% 22% 19% 21% 30% 18%  51% 12% 2%  16% 24% 33%

Yes
No 79% 81% 78% 81% 79% 70% 82% 49% 88% 98% 84% 76% 67%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (810) (889)  (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (400) (628) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 21% 22% 22% 21% 20% 21% 19% 19% 20% 23% 18% 23% 22%
No 79% 78% 78% 79% 80% 79% 81% 81% 80% 77% 82% 7% 78%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,699) (707) (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499) (612) (625) (462)  (771)  (308)  (620)
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47. Children in K-12 Schools

Are you the parent or guardian of one or more children in grades K-12?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% 23% 11%  41% 11% 1% 12% 19% 25%
No 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% % % 10% 2% 1% 4% 5% 9%
Not asked - not a parent of a child under 18 79% 81% 78% 81% 79% 70% 82%  49% 88% 98%  84% 76% 67%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,699) (810) (889) (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (400) (628) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 16% 16% 16% 16% 14% 16% 15% 14% 15% 18% 13% 17% 18%
No 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Not asked - not a parent of a child under 18 79% 78% 78% 79% 80% 79% 81% 81% 80% 7% 82% 7% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (707) (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499) (612) (625) (462) (771) (308) (620)
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48. Children’s School Type
Children’s School Type

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Public school 12% 11% 13% 11% 15% 15% 7%  31% 8% 1% 9% 15% 17%
Private non-religious school 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5%
Private religious school 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Home school 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Not asked - not a parent of a child in grades
K-12 84% 86% 82% 85% 83% 77% 89% 59% 89%  99%  88% 81% 75%
Unweighted N (1,699) (810) (889) (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (400) (628) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Public school 12% 13% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 12% 13%
Private non-religious school 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Private religious school 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Home school 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not asked - not a parent of a child in grades

K-12 84% 84% 84% 84% 86% 84% 85% 86% 85% 82% 87% 83% 82%
Unweighted N (1,699) (707) (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499) (612) (B25) (462) (771) (308) (620)
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49. Rate Public Schools in U.S.

How would you rate the quality of public schools in the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 5% % 3% 5% % 9% 9% 9% 3% 1% 6% 3% 7%
Good 26% 26% 25% 23% 38% 23% 32%  29% 21%  24%  24% 29% 28%
Fair 34% 32% 36% 36% 31% 33% 2%  34% 38% 3% 3% 34% 33%
Poor 31% 32% 30% 33% 18% 32% 28%  25% 35%  34% 28% 33% 29%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 3% % 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,697) (810) (887) (1,078) (226) (234) (360) (359) (578) (400) (627) (489) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% % 3% 6% 6% 4% 6%
Good 26% 34% 16% 25% 32% 27% 17% 37% 20% 22% 34% 22% 19%
Fair 34% 40% 33% 37% 38% 38% 30% 36% 35% 31% 39% 30% 32%
Poor 31% 19% 44% 32% 20% 26% 46% 17% 36% 39% 18% 38% 40%
Not sure 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,697) (706) (624) (1,530) (527) (558) (498) (611) (625) (461) (770) (308) (619)
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50. Rate Public Schools in Community
How would you rate the quality of public schools in your community?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 10% 13% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 15% 7%  10% % 7% 23%
Good 32% 34% 30% 30% 41% 26% 3%  32% 271%  32%  28% 38% 33%
Fair 32% 28% 35% 35% 23% 31% 30%  29% 35%  32% 36% 31% 25%
Poor 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 27% 16% 19% 23%  21% 22% 20% 14%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 6% 8% 5% % 5% 8% 5% % 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,697) (808) (889) (1,079) (225) (234) (359) (358) (580) (400) (628) (489) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 10% 13% 9% 11% 14% 10% 9% 12% 8% 12% 12% 6% 11%
Good 32% 40% 28% 33% 39% 34% 25% 40% 27% 28% 37% 30% 27%
Fair 32% 28% 37% 33% 26% 32% 37% 29% 31% 35% 30% 27% 36%
Poor 20% 13% 22% 19% 15% 18% 24% 14% 26% 19% 14% 30% 20%
Not sure 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 102% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,697) (706) (625) (1,531) (526) (559) (498) (610) (625) (462) (769) (308) (620)
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51A. Federal Spending on Education — College financial support
Do you think federal government spending on the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased 38% 33% 43% 33% 55% 45% 48%  40%  34% 30% 39% 37% 35%
Kept the same 27% 29% 25% 28% 29% 22% 30% 26% 29% @ 23%  29% 27% 27%
Decreased 14% 17% 12% 16% 6% 14% 8%  12% 7% 20% 10% 18% 16%
Stopped entirely 10% 12% % 11% 2% 8% 3% 8% 9%  19% 9% 9% 11%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 12% 8% 11% 11% 13% 12% 9%  13% 9% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (810) (886) (1,077) (227) (233) (359) (359) (580) (398) (627) (489) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Increased 38% 60% 15% 38% 67% 37% 13% 63% 38% 15% 61% 37% 15%
Kept the same 27% 28% 26% 26% 23% 33% 2% 21% 2% @ 27T% 28% 27% 26%
Decreased 14% 6% 26% 16% 5% 12% 27% 5% 13% 25% 5% 12% 26%
Stopped entirely 10% 1% 23% 11% 1% %  22% 2% 9% 18% 2% 7% 19%
Not sure 11% 5% 9% 8% 4% 12% 14% 4% 14% 15% 4% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,696) (707) (623) (1,530) (527) (559) (496) (612) (624) (460) (771) (308) (617)
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51B. Federal Spending on Education — Low-income schools
Do you think federal government spending on the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased 57% 52% 61% 55% 68% 52% 60% 56% 54% 57%  59% 56% 52%
Kept the same 24% 27% 21% 26% 15% 26% 23%  24% 21% 20% 20% 27% 28%
Decreased 5% % 3% 5% 2% 8% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6%
Stopped entirely 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 8% 3% 4% 6%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 10% 12% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 13% 9% 8%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,694) (808) (886) (1,076) (227) (234) (359) (358) (578) (399) (625) (489) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increased 57% 79% 34% 56% 79% 60% 34% 76% 58% 3% % 52% 38%
Kept the same 24% 15% 35% 25% 15% 25%  33% 18% 19%  35% 16% 18% 34%
Decreased 5% 2% 9% 5% 2% 3% 10% 3% 4% 8% 2% 4% 8%
Stopped entirely 4% 0% 10% 5% 1% 2% 10% 0% 4% 7% 0% 4% 8%
Not sure 11% 4% 12% 9% 3% 10% 14% 3% 16%  12% 4% 22% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,694) (704) (623) (1,527) (526) (557) (497) (609) (624) (461) (767) (308) (619)
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51C. Federal Spending on Education — Special education
Do you think federal government spending on the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increased 52% 48% 56% 51% 61% 48% 56% 51%  49%  52%  53% 52% 52%
Kept the same 32% 35% 29% 34% 25% 33% 27%  33% 35% 32% 30% 36% 31%
Decreased 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Stopped entirely 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 12% 10% 11% 9% 6% 10% 6% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,695) (809) (886) (1,075) (227) (234)  (360) (359) (579) (397) (626)  (488)  (385)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increased 52% 2% 36% 53% 70% 53% 36% 69% 48% 40% 66% 47% 40%
Kept the same 32% 23% 40% 32% 23% 36% 39% 24% 34% 38% 28% 29% 39%
Decreased 4% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6%
Stopped entirely 3% 0% 7% 4% 1% 2% 7% 0% 3% 6% 0% 3% 6%
Not sure 9% 4% 10% % 4% 7%  12% 4%  12%  10% 4% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%

Unweighted N (1,695) (705)  (624) (1,528) (527) (557) (497) (610) (624) (461) (769)  (307)  (619)
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51D. Federal Spending on Education — Vocational and career training
Do you think federal government spending on the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased 57% 57% 57% 55% 64% 50% 51% 54% 58% 63% 54% 58% 62%
Kept the same 26% 27% 24% 26% 23% 30% 28%  29% 26% 19%  26% 26% 24%
Decreased 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Stopped entirely 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 8% 2% 3% 5%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 10% 8% 13% 14% 10% 11% 7%  13% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,695) (809) (886) (1,077) (226) (234) (360) (359) (577) (399) (625) (489) (385)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increased 57% 75% 51% 61% 2% 56% 50% 69% 55% 46% 69% 49% 48%
Kept the same 26% 20% 27% 24% 22% 25% 28% 22% 25% 30% 23% 25% 28%
Decreased 4% 1% 6% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Stopped entirely 3% 0% 7% 4% 0% 2% 7% 0% 3% 6% 0% 3% 6%
Not sure 11% 4% 8% 7% 4% 12% 11% 5% 13% 13% 5% 20% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,695) (705) (624) (1,528) (526) (556) (499) (611) (622) (462) (769) (307) (619)
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51E. Federal Spending on Education — School safety
Do you think federal government spending on the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased 60% 54% 65% 60% 67% 54% 61% 59% 58% 61% 63% 58% 56%
Kept the same 27% 30% 23% 26% 25% 33% 28% 21%  29% 23% 23% 32% 28%
Decreased 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Stopped entirely 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 9% 3% 3% 6%
Not sure 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 10% 8% 5% 9% 4% 7%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,698) (810) (888) (1,078) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (399) (628) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Increased 60% 71% 52% 60% 66% 62% 53% 2% 53% 56% 68% 51% 56%
Kept the same 27% 24% 30% 27% 25% 27% 30% 21% 29% 30% 23% 28% 30%
Decreased 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Stopped entirely 3% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 5%
Not sure 8% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 12% 6% 5% 16% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,698) (707) (624) (1,531) (527) (559) (498) (612) (625) (461) (771) (308) (619)
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51F. Federal Spending on Education — Teacher training

Do you think federal government spending on the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased 56% 54% 58% 55% 67% 53% 59% 56% 53% 57%  59% 56% 52%
Kept the same 25% 25% 25% 25% 22% 28% 23%  25% 28% 21% 23% 28% 25%
Decreased 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 8%
Stopped entirely 4% 6% 3% 5% 1% 2% 0% 4% 4% 9% 3% 4% 7%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 10% 7% 10% 12% 11% 10% 7% 12% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,694) (808) (886) (1,074) (227) (234) (360) (359) (579) (396) (627) (488) (383)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Increased 56% 7% 40% 57% 76% 54% 40% 2% 55% 42% 71% 52% 43%
Kept the same 25% 17% 29% 24% 17% 29% 30% 21% 24% 30% 21% 25% 29%
Decreased 5% 1% 10% 5% 2% 5% 9% 2% 5% 8% 2% 6% 8%
Stopped entirely 4% 1% 10% 5% 1% 2% 11% 1% 3% 9% 1% 2% 9%
Not sure 10% 4% 10% 8% 5% 10% 11% 4% 13% 11% 5% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,694)  (706) (621)  (1,527) (527) (557) (496) (612) (622) (460) (771) (308) (615)
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51G. Federal Spending on Education — Early childhood education
Do you think federal government spending on the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased 52% 48% 56% 49% 64% 55% 58% 51% 51%  47%  52% 53% 46%
Kept the same 30% 32% 29% 31% 23% 32% 30% 29% 32% 29% 28% 34% 34%
Decreased 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Stopped entirely 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 9% 3% 4% 6%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 6% 7% 11% 9% 10% 12% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (809) (887) (1,076) (227) (234) (360) (359) (579) (398) (627) (488) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Increased 52% 74% 32% 51% 7% 51% 32% 71% 51% 34% 71% 51% 34%
Kept the same 30% 20% 39% 31% 18% 3%  38% 22%  28%  39% 23% 26% 40%
Decreased 5% 1% 9% 5% 0% 3% 10% 2% 4% 8% 1% 4% 8%
Stopped entirely 4% 0% 10% 5% 2% 2% 9% 1% 4% 8% 1% 3% 8%
Not sure 9% 4% 10% 7% 3% 10% 11% 3% 13% 11% 5% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696)  (706) (623) (1,529) (526) (559) (497) (611) (B25) (460) (770) (308) (618)
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52. Support Eliminating the Department of Education
Would you support or oppose eliminating the U.S. Department of Education?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 17% 22% 12% 19% 4% 14% 5% 14% 19% 27% 14% 19% 19%
Somewhat support 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 9% 13%  10% 12% 11% 11% 13% 14%
Support 29% 34% 23% 32% 12% 24% 18% 24% 31% 39% 25% 32% 33%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 10% 12% 10% 13% 13%  13%  12% 9%  15% 10% 12%
Strongly oppose 45% 39% 51% 41% 66% 52% 49%  46%  43%  44%  45% 44% 44%
Oppose 57% 53% 61% 52% 75% 65% 62% 59% 55% 53% 60% 54% 56%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 16% 12% 11% 20% 17% 14% 8% 15% 13% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (810) (889) (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (400) (628) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 17% 2% 42% 21% 4% 8%  41% 2% 12%  35% 2% 9% 35%
Somewhat support 12% 3% 22% 13% 3% 15% 18% 3% 13% 19% 2% 15% 20%
Support 29% 5% 64% 33% 6% 23% 59% 5% 25% 54% 5% 24% 55%
Somewhat oppose 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 14% 12% 8% 15% 12% 11% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 45% 82% 12% 45% 79% 51% 11%  82%  41% 15% 80% 36% 14%
Oppose 57% 92% 23% 56% 89% 65% 23% 91% 56% 27% 91% 50% 27%
Not sure 14% 3% 13% 10% 5% 12%  18% 5%  19%  19% 4% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (707) (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499) (612) (625) (462) (771)  (308)  (620)
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53. Eliminating Department of Education Help or Hurt Local Schools
Would eliminating the U.S. Department of Education help or hurt public schools in your community?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Help a lot 11% 14% 8% 12% 2% 12% 4% 8% 13% 18% 11% 12% 12%
Help a little % 9% 5% 8% 1% 8% 8% 8% % 4% % % 9%
Have no effect 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 8%  13% % 11% 11%
Hurt a little 11% 12% 10% 13% 8% 10% 10% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 14%
Hurt a lot 43% 36% 49% 38% 68% 52% 48%  43% 41%  40%  45% 42% 38%
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 20% 15% 13% 2%  21% 18% 16% 19% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,699) (810) (889) (1,079) (227) (234) (360) (359) (580) (400) (628) (489) (386)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Help a lot 11% 1% 28% 13% 2% 6% 25% 2% 9% 22% 2% % 22%
Help a little % 1% 14% % 3% 6% 13% 1% 6% 13% 1% 5% 13%
Have no effect 9% 3% 17% 10% 2% 8% 17% 3% 8%  15% 3% 9% 15%
Hurt a little 11% 11% 10% 10% 7% 17% 10% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11%
Hurt a lot 43% 74% 13% 42% 75% 45% 12% 76% 40% 15% 4% 36% 15%
Not sure 19% 8% 19% 17% 10% 19%  23% 8%  25% 22% 9% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 98%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,699) (707) (625) (1,532) (527) (559) (499) (612) (625) (462) (771) (308) (620)
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54. Ever Owned Crypto
Have you ever owned cryptocurrency?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, | currently own cryptocurrency 13% 19% 8% 12% 17% 16% 18%  22% 10% 5% 11% 12% 24%
Yes, | have owned cryptocurrency in the past
but do not currently 9% 13% 6% 8% 16% 9% 20% 10% 5% 5% 9% 12% 7%
No, | have never owned cryptocurrency 7% 67% 87% 80% 67% 75% 62% 68% 85% 91%  80% 76% 69%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (807) (889) (1,078) (225) (234) (360) (358) (578) (400) (627) (488) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes, | currently own cryptocurrency 13% 11% 19% 14% 12% 13% 16% 10% 13% 16% 10% 13% 17%
Yes, | have owned cryptocurrency in the past
but do not currently 9% 10% 7% 9% 11% 12% 6% 10% 11% 6% 11% 14% 6%
No, | have never owned cryptocurrency 7% 79% 74% 7% 78% 74% 79% 79% 76% 7% 80% 74% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 99%  100% 99%  101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (705) (625) (1,529) (526) (558) (498) (609) (625) (462) (768) (308) (620)
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55. Regulation of Cryptocurrency

Cryptocurrency is a digital currency that can be used to buy goods and services, but uses an online ledger to secure and track online transactions. When it
comes to government regulation, do you think cryptocurrency should be...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More regulated 40% 41% 40% 44% 30% 37% 35% 36% 41% 49% 35% 48% 41%
No change in regulation 17% 19% 14% 16% 20% 20% 26%  19%  14% 9%  16% 16% 24%
Less regulated 8% 12% 3% 6% 11% 10% 8% 9% 8% 5% 9% 5% 9%
Not sure 36% 28% 43% 35% 40% 33% 32%  36% 37% 37% 40% 30% 26%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,697) (809) (888) (1,079) (225) (234) (360) (359) (578) (400) (626) (489) (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
More regulated 40% 62% 29% 44% 61% 41% 29% 57% 35% 30% 58% 27% 30%
No change in regulation 17% 13% 23% 17% 12% 19%  21% 14% 15%  21% 14% 13% 22%
Less regulated 8% 3% 13% 8% 4% 6% 13% 4% 6% 12% 3% 7% 12%
Not sure 36% 22% 35% 31% 23% 34% 37% 25% 44% 36% 25% 54% 37%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,697) (706) (625) (1,530) (526) (559) (499) (610) (625) (462) (769) (308) (620)
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56. Legitimacy Cryptocurrency Companies
Do you think that most cryptocurrency companies are legitimate businesses or scams?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Almost all are legitimate 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Most are legitimate 12% 15% 9% 12% 15% 10% 16% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10% 16%
Half are legitimate, half are scams 23% 21% 25% 24% 18% 24% 28% 23%  20% 22% 19% 28% 24%
Most are scams 20% 22% 19% 22% 19% 16% 21%  21% 20% 20% 19% 22% 24%
Almost all are scams 12% 11% 13% 11% 10% 18% 10% 14% 13% 11% 12% 12% 8%
Not sure 30% 27% 33% 29% 34% 31% 23% 25% 34% 3% 35% 27% 24%
Totals 9%  99% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 101%  99% 101% 100%  100%  98%
Unweighted N (1,694) (810) (884) (1,075) (226) (234) (358) (359) (579) (398) (626)  (487) (385)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Almost all are legitimate 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Most are legitimate 12% 9% 18% 12% 9% 12% 16% 9% 9% 18% 9% 8% 18%
Half are legitimate, half are scams 23% 22% 27% 25% 20% 25% 27% 24% 20% 24% 24% 18% 25%
Most are scams 20% 31% 12% 22% 29% 22% 15% 27% 21% 14% 28% 16% 15%
Almost all are scams 12% 18% 7% 13% 21% 12% 5% 18% 14% 5% 18% 13% 6%
Not sure 30%  18%  32%  26%  17%  28%  35%  20%  34% 35%  20%  43%  34%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,694) (704) (624) (1,527) (525) (558) (498) (610) (622) (462) (768) (307)  (619)
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57. Support Federal Government Investing Taxpayer Money in Cryptocurrency
Would you support or oppose the federal government using taxpayer money to invest in cryptocurrency?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Somewhat support 10% 13% 6% 10% % 11% 17%  10% 8% 5% 8% 10% 15%
Support 13% 18% 8% 13% 12% 15% 19% 15% 10% 7% 11% 13% 18%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 14% 19% 12%  12% 9%  13% 15% 14%
Strongly oppose 51% 45% 56% 52% 53% 46% 38% 47% 53% 64% 51% 50% 48%
Oppose 64% 59% 68% 65% 65% 60% 58% 60% 65% 74% 63% 66% 63%
Not sure 24% 23% 24% 22% 23% 25% 23% 25% 25% 20% 26% 22% 19%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,697) (810) (887) (1,079) (227) (232)  (359) (359) (579) (400) (627)  (488)  (386)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Somewhat support 10% 5% 18% 10% 4%  10% 16% 5% %  18% 4% % 17%
Support 13% 6% 23% 13% 7% 12% 20% 7% 9% 22% 6% 9% 21%
Somewhat oppose 13% 9% 18% 14% 9% 16% 15% 9% 13% 16% 11% 12% 16%
Strongly oppose 51% 75% 31% 53% 2% 53%  36% 70% 52%  31% 2% 42% 34%
Oppose 64% 83% 49% 67% 81% 69% 51% 79% 65% 48% 83% 54% 51%
Not sure 24% 11% 27% 20% 12% 19% 29% 13% 26% 30% 11% 37% 29%
Totals 101%  101%  99%  100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,697) (708)  (625) (1,531) (526) (559) (498) (611) (624) (462) (770) (308)  (619)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

March 9 - 11, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,921 started the survey after screenouts. 125 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 30 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 25 were removed for attention check failures, and 42 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,699 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.558, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.908.

1699
1532 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

1 questions not reported.



